033.1222.274

LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
563 179 32% 99% 1 98%
11-Useful feedback fi teach I i
seful feedback from teachers on learning 563 179 32% 98% ) 28%
16-A safe school
563 178 32% 97% 3 90%
28-Regul ication fi he school
8-Regu ?r communication r:{mt e school and 563 178 32% 93% 4 95%
teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
14-Security staff on campus
563 179 32% 92% 5 76%
g incipal
05-Good principals s63 177 31% 9% 6 9%
27-Bullying prevention
563 176 31% 92% 6 78%
23-Cl |l-maintail inviti hool
3-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools 563 179 3% 01% s 05%
07-Small class sizes
563 178 32% 89% 9 76%
08-Life skill for student:
ife skill courses for students 563 178 32% $7% 10 1%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
563 178 32% 86% 11 70%
02-Challengi d int: ti
allenging and interesting courses 563 178 32% 85% 1 56%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
— 563 179 32% 82% 13 90%
Cc  career
26-Cl. i i ial, ional skill
lassroom instruction on social/emotional skills 563 177 31% 82% 13 81%
o
—
12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
'g Eng 2 <L s63 179 32%  81% 15 96%
- 30—Inff>r.mation about participating in school activities, 563 178 32% 81% 15 0%
— whenitis safe to do so
o 22-Mental health support for students
c 563 179 32% 78% 17 76%
—
10-H k/tutoril t
< omework/tutoring suppor s63 178 32%  78% 18 69%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
563 179 32% 75% 19 89%
choose
13-Ideas/ti how t t academics at h
leas/tips on how to support academics at home 563 179 32% 75% 2 70%
18-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
563 178 32% 74% 21 66%
theatre, dance, etc.)
20-C lors t ide advi d | t
ounselors to provide advice and personal suppor 563 178 32% 73% 2 82%
17-Athletic programs
563 179 32% 72% 23 76%
25-Traffi trol for student d ff/picki
raffic control for student drop off/pickup 563 178 32% 70% 2 75%
04-Online tools to support learning
563 177 31% 69% 25 91%
19-F 3 ts, and club:
un programs, events, and clubs 563 179 32% 8% 2% 86%
29-Opportunities/tools to communicate with the
. 563 179 32% 61% 27 98%
school in parent home language
15-COVID safet
satety measures s63 175  31%  58% 28 93%
24-Transportation to get to school
563 178 32% 51% 29 83%
03-Ch book:
romebooks s63 177 31%  50% 30  100%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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033.1222.274

LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
574 143 25% 99% 1 89%
16-A safe school
574 140 24% 98% 2 91%
05-Good principals
574 141 25% 97% 3 90%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learnin
€ s74 143 25%  93% 4 82%
08-Life skill courses for students
574 142 25% 90% 5 72%
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
€ s74 143 25% 8% 6 90%
27-Bullying prevention
574 143 25% 89% 6 76%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
eine € s74 140 24% 8% 8 75%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career 574 142 25% 85% 9 82%
28-Regul ication fi he school
egu ?r communication ro.mt e school and 571 143 25% 84% 10 85%
teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
14-Security staff on campus
574 141 25% 83% 11 71%
22-Mental health support for students
PP s74 144 5% 8% 12 77%
07-Small class sizes
574 141 25% 82% 13 73%
12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
q>; quente /P i s74 143 25%  81% 14 92%
':-E 26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
o 574 144 25% 81% 14 74%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
g en qualtty s74 143 5%  79% 16 76%
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
S ! provide adv P WPPOT\ 74 1aa 5% T 17 %
04-Online tools to support learnin,
PP € s74 142 2% 7% 18 92%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they o o o
- 574 142 25% 72% 19 81%
13-Ideas/tips on how to support academics at home
/tip PP s74 143 2%  T2% 20 71%
10-Homework/tutoring support
574 142 25% 71% 21 66%
25-Traffic control for student drop off/picku
p off/pickup s74 142 5% 6% 22 7%
18-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
574 144 25% 67% 23 62%
theatre, dance, etc.)
17-Athletic programs
prog s74 143 25% 6% 24 71%
03-Chromebooks
574 141 25% 64% 25 100%
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs
prog S74 143 25%  64% 26 72%
30-Information about participating in school activities,
L 574 143 25% 63% 27 92%
when it is safe to do so
29- iti | i ith th
9 Opportunltles/too s to communicate with the 571 143 25% 60% )8 89%
school in parent home language
15-COVID safety measures
574 142 25% 47% 29 79%
24-Transportation to get to school
P & s74 142 5%  M% 30 87%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
16-A safe school
596 125 21% 99% 1 93%
- hi
06-Good teachers s96 125 21% 9% 2 94%
27-Bullying prevention
596 125 21% 94% 3 82%
23-Cl |l-maintail inviti hool
3-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools 596 125 21% 2% 4 05%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning
596 123 21% 91% 5 95%
14- i ff
Security staff on campus 596 125 21% 51% S 81%
05-Good principals
596 125 21% 90% 7 90%
22-Mental health support for students
PP s96 125 21% 8% 8 77%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career 596 125 21% 88% 9 73%
-Life skill f
08-Life skill courses for students 596 125 21% 87% 10 63%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
596 125 21% 86% 11 79%
28-Regul ication fi he school
8-Regu ?r communication ro.mt e school and 596 125 21% 86% 1 57%
teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
10-Homework/tutoring support
— 596 125 21% 85% 13 70%
(I}
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
E / 596 124 21% 85% 13 85%
GJ 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
m ! UL EE # LA 596 125 21%  83% 15 79%
O 02-Challenging and interesting courses
5 eine € s96 125 21%  79% 16 90%
@ 07-Small class sizes
[¢0] 596 125 21% 78% 17 76%
2 25-Traffi | f ff/picki
5-Traffic control for student drop off/pickup 506 122 20% 78% 17 22%
30-Information about participating in school activities,
L 596 125 21% 78% 17 96%
when it is safe to do so
12-F k) VUE
requent gradebook/parentVUE updates 506 11 20% 78% 20 05%
04-Online tools to support learning
596 125 21% 77% 21 92%
13-1 i hi i hi
3-Ideas/tips on how to support academics at home 596 122 20% 77% ”n 50%
29-Opportunities/tools to communicate with the
. 596 125 21% 71% 23 96%
school in parent home language
15-COVID safety measures
Y s96 124 21%  70% 24 90%
03-Chromebooks
596 124 21% 70% 25 95%
18-Visual f i
8-Visual and performing arts programs (band, 506 125 21% 69% 2% 76%
theatre, dance, etc.)
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 596 125 21% 66% 27 88%
17-Athleti
thietic programs 506 125 21%  63% 28 79%
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs
596 125 21% 63% 28 85%
24-T) i hool
ransportation to get to schoo 596 125 21% 63% )8 70%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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033.1222.274

LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
615 107 17% 100% 1 91%
16-A safe school
sate schoo 615 106  17%  100% 1 87%
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
615 106 17% 96% 3 92%
14- i ff
Security staff on campus 615 106 17% 95% 4 78%
05-Good principals
615 107 17% 93% 5 96%
11-Useful f k fi h I i
Useful feedback from teachers on learning 615 107 17% 0% 6 25%
27-Bullying prevention
615 104 17% 92% 6 78%
22-M I health f
ental health support for students 615 106 17% 51% s 89%
08-Life skill courses for students
615 107 17% 90% 9 63%
21-Nutriti high li Is f
utritious, high quality meals for students 615 106 17% 50% 5 73%
28-Regular communication from the school and
. . 615 106 17% 88% 11 91%
teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
25-Traffi | f ff/picki
5-Traffic control for student drop off/pickup 615 106 17% 26% 1 63%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
E 615 106 17% 86% 12 85%
7= 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
5 P P PO 615 106 17%  8s% 14 79%
o 02-Challenging and interesting courses
. 615 106 17% 83% 15 95%
®)
10-H k/tutori t
o omework/tutoring suppor 615 106  17% 8% 16  67%
>
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
< Career“ SRR g 615 107  17%  79% 17 76%
—
12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
< quente /P i 615 105  17% 7% 18 88%
29-Opportunities/tools to communicate with the
. 615 106 17% 76% 19 95%
school in parent home language
30-Inf ti bout participating i hool activities,
n f;r.ma ion about participating in school activities, | 106 17% 76% 19 52%
when it is safe to do so
13-ldeas/tips on how to support academics at home
615 106 17% 75% 21 84%
15-COVID safety measures
Y 615 104  17%  75% 21 88%
04-Online tools to support learning
615 105 17% 73% 23 84%
07-Small class sizes
615 105 17% 72% 24 75%
17-Athletic programs
615 105 17% 71% 25 64%
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs
prog 615 106  17%  71% 25 84%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
- 615 107 17% 70% 27 82%
18-Visual f i
8-Visual and performing arts programs (band, 615 107 17% 68% 28 22%
theatre, dance, etc.)
03-Chromebooks
615 107 17% 63% 29 100%
24-T) i hool
ransportation to get to schoo 615 106 17% 7% 30 82%

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are
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033.1222.274

LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
596 128 21% 98% 1 95%
16-A safe school
596 128 21% 98% 1 86%
14-Security staff on campus
596 129 22% 94% 3 73%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learnin
€ s96 129 2%  91% 4 92%
05-Good principals
596 129 22% 91% 5 97%
08-Life skill courses for students
596 129 22% 91% 5 71%
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
596 128 21% 91% 5 97%
27-Bullying prevention
Ving p s96 129 22% 8% 8 79%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
596 128 21% 87% 9 64%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
eing € s96 127 21%  86% 10 85%
22-Mental health support for students
596 129 22% 85% 11 84%
28-Regul ication fi he school
8-Regu ?r communication rc{mt e school and 596 129 22% 5% 1 0%
teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
596 128 21% 84% 13 90%
career
07-Small class sizes
596 128 21% 81% 14 79%
= 10-Homework/tutoring support
o el ey s6 127 21%  80% 15 71%
— ) ;
25-Traffic control for student drop off/picku
8 p off/pickup s96 129 2% 7% 16 85%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
596 129 22% 77% 16 92%
-Informati icipating in school activiti
30-In 9rrnat|on about participating in school activities, 596 128 21% 75% 18 57%
when it is safe to do so
12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
596 128 21% 74% 19 88%
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs
prog s96 128 21%  74% 19 92%
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
596 127 21% 74% 19 89%
04-Online tools to support learnin,
PP € s96 128 1% 7% 22 91%
18-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
596 128 21% 72% 22 78%
theatre, dance, etc.)
13-Ideas/tips on how to support academics at home
/tip PP s96 128 21%  71% 24 89%
17-Athletic programs
596 128 21% 71% 24 71%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course the
s v v s96 127 21%  70% 26 86%
03-Chromebooks
596 128 21% 63% 27 100%
29- iti | i ith th
9 Opportumtles/too s to communicate with the 596 128 21% 0% 28 100%
school in parent home language
15-COVID safety measures
596 127 21% 58% 29 85%
24-Transportation to get to school
P & s96 128 21%  42% 30 65%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1222.274

LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
469 168 36% 99% 1 97%
16-A safe school
sate schoo 469 168 36% 9% 1 92%
05-Good principals
469 168 36% 98% 3 97%
11-Useful feedback fi teach I i
seful feedback from teachers on learning 169 168 36% 56% 4 87%
14-Security staff on campus
469 168 36% 93% 5 82%
08-Life skill for student:
ife skill courses for students 169 168 36% 51% 6 80%
27-Bullying prevention
469 165 35% 90% 7 86%
22-Mental health t for student
ental health support for students 169 168 36% 89% s 28%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career 469 168 36% 88% 9 95%
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviti hool
ean, well-maintained, inviting schools 469 168 36% 88% 9 96%
10-Homework/tutoring support
469 167 36% 85% 11 80%
28-Regul ication fi he school
8-Regu ?r communication r:{mt e school and 169 167 36% 5% 1 95%
teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
) 469 167 36% 84% 13 74%
[7,) . .
© 25-Traffic control for student drop off/pickup 469 168 36% 23% 14 81%
@)
02-Challenging and interesting courses
heo] g et Mgt 469 168 36% 8% 15 97%
[
04-Online tools t tl i
g nline tools to support learning 169 168 36% 82% 15 96%
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
%‘ ! SSULSER 3 WPl 469 168 36%  82% 15 91%
(2T ¥ instructi ial/emotional skill
lassroom instruction on social/emotional skills 169 168 36% 70% 18 50%
12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
469 168 36% 79% 19 90%
18-Visual f i
8-Visual and performing arts programs (band, 469 167 36% 29% 19 25%
theatre, dance, etc.)
07-Small class sizes
469 167 36% 78% 21 93%
S;;t:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 469 168 36% 77% 2 0%
30-Information about participating in school activities,
L 469 168 36% 77% 22 97%
when it is safe to do so
13-Ideas/ti how t t academics at h
leas/tips on how to support academics at home 169 168 36% 76% 2 86%
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs
469 166 35% 73% 25 91%
29- iti | i ith th
9 Opportunltles/too s to communicate with the 169 168 36% 73% 2 95%
school in parent home language
17-Athletic programs
469 168 36% 71% 27 89%
15-COVID safet
satety measures 469 166 35%  71% 28 89%
03-Chromebooks
469 168 36% 70% 29 93%
24-T) tation t t t hool
ransportation to get to schoo 469 167  36%  55% 30 92%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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033.1222.274

LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
578 185 32% 99% 1 95%
16-A safe school
sate schoo 578 185 32% 9% 1 90%
05-Good principals
578 185 32% 96% 3 97%
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviti hool
ean, well-maintained, inviting schools 578 186 329 94% 4 98%
14-Security staff on campus
578 185 32% 92% 5 78%
27-Bullyi ti
wlving prevention 578 184 32%  91% 6 78%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning
578 186 32% 90% 7 90%
28-Regul ication fi he school
8-Regu ?r communication ro.mt e school and 578 185 32% 28% s 95%
teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
22-Mental health support for students
578 185 32% 87% 9 84%
09-Ce lors t id tion f Il d
care;Jrunse ors to guide preparation for college an 578 186 32% $7% 10 76%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
578 186 32% 85% 11 73%
07-Small cl. i
mall class sizes s78 185 32% 8% 12 72%
Q 08-Life skill courses for students
= b 6 6
] 578 186 32% 84% 13 59%
= 1F t gradebook, tVUE updat
% requent gradebook/paren updates 578 186 32% 81% 14 93%
25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick
L: ! Y PEFIEID 578 186  32%  81% 14  69%
—
26-Cl i i ial, ional skill
8 6-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 578 186 32% 81% 14 93%
c 02-Challenging and interesting courses
o 578 184 32% 81% 17 90%
QO 20-C lors t ide advi d | t
ounselors to provide advice and personal suppor 578 186 32% 80% 18 84%
T
30-Information about participating in school activities,
L 578 184 32% 79% 19 94%
when it is safe to do so
04-Online tools t tl i
nline tools to support learning 578 186 32% 77% 2 56%
10-Homework/tutoring support
578 185 32% 74% 21 74%
13-Ideas/ti how t t academics at h
leas/tips on how to support academics at home 578 186 32% 72% 2 73%
17-Athletic programs
578 186 32% 72% 22 76%
01-Students to be able t Il th,
Chm)Sue ents to be able to enroll in any course they 578 184 32% 1% 2 51%
18-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
578 186 32% 70% 25 73%
theatre, dance, etc.)
29- iti | i ith th
9 Opportunltles/too s to communicate with the 578 185 32% 9% 2% 96%
school in parent home language
03-Chromebooks
578 186 32% 68% 27 100%
19-F 3 ts, and club:
un programs, events, and clubs 578 186 32% 67% )8 84%
15-COVID safety measures
578 185 32% 65% 29 84%
24-T) tation t t t hool
ransportation to get to schoo 578 184 32%  46% 30  84%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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033.1222.274

LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
264 148 56% 99% 1 91%
16-A safe school
sate schoo 64 148 56%  96% 2 92%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning
264 148 56% 93% 3 90%
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
€ 64 148 56%  93% 3 89%
05-Good principals
264 148 56% 93% 5 98%
07-Small cl. i
mall class sizes 64 147 56%  87% 6 67%
14-Security staff on campus
264 148 56% 86% 7 79%
08-Life skill for student:
ife skill courses for students 264 148 6% 86% s 57%
22-Mental health support for students
264 148 56% 82% 9 70%
27-Bullying prevention
Ving p 64 148 56% 8% 10 82%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
264 147 56% 80% 11 91%
28-Regul ication fi he school
8-Regu ?r communication r?mt e school and 264 148 6% 80% 1 95%
teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
10-Homework/tutoring support
5 /tutoring supp 264 148 56% 8% 13 64%
> 09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
Z e guice prep & 64 147 56%  76% 14 82%
) 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
GJ 264 148 56% 76% 15 80%
€ 12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
= quentg /P i 64 148 56%  75% 16 92%
O 21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
wn 264 148 56% 74% 17 69%
(@]
19-F |
Q 9-Fun programs, events, and clubs 264 148 56% 24% 18 75%
30-Information about participating in school activities,
L 264 148 56% 74% 18 98%
when it is safe to do so
17-Athleti
thletic programs 64 148 56%  73% 20 84%
18-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
264 148 56% 73% 20 66%
theatre, dance, etc.)
24-T) i hool
ransportation to get to schoo 264 147 6% 72% 2 70%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
264 148 56% 70% 23 83%
13-1 i hi i hi
3-Ideas/tips on how to support academics at home 264 147 6% 70% 2 82%
25-Traffic control for student drop off/pickup
264 148 56% 64% 25 82%
1- I Il hi
Shoit:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 264 148 56% 61% 2% 20%
04-Online tools to support learning
264 147 56% 60% 27 97%
29- iti | i ith th
9 Opportunltles/too s to communicate with the 264 148 6% 8% )8 100%
school in parent home language
03-Chromebooks
264 148 56% 52% 29 100%
15-COVID safet
satety measures 264 147 56%  30% 30  82%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
275 52 19% 100% 1 93%
16-A safe school
sate schoo 275 52 19%  96% 2 97%
05-Good principals
275 52 19% 92% 3 92%
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviti hool
ean, well-maintained, inviting schools 275 52 19% 88% 4 96%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning
275 51 19% 87% 5 79%
2-Challengi i i
02-Challenging and interesting courses 275 52 10% 85% 6 75%
14-Security staff on campus
275 52 19% 81% 7 69%
-Life skill f
08-Life skill courses for students 275 52 10% 79% 8 26%
10-Homework/tutoring support
275 52 19% 79% 8 56%
21-Nutriti high li Is f
utritious, high quality meals for students 275 52 19% 20% s 3%
07-Small class sizes
275 52 19% 77% 11 62%
01-Students to be able t Il th,
udents to be able to enroll in any course they 275 2 19% 75% 1 22%
choose
12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
275 51 19% 73% 13 71%
28-Regular communication from the school and
© - ’ 275 52 19%  73% 13 69%
© teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
—— 27-Bullying prevention
— 275 51 19% 71% 15 95%
()
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
e guice prep & 75 51 19% 6% 16 75%
; 13-ldeas/tips on how to support academics at home
b 6 6
@) 275 50 18% 69% 16 62%
22-M I health f
ental health support for students 275 52 19% 67% 18 76%
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
275 52 19% 65% 19 50%
24-T i hool
ransportation to get to schoo 275 52 19% 65% 19 88%
17-Athletic programs
275 52 19% 62% 21 71%
19-F |
9-Fun programs, events, and clubs 275 52 19% 58% 2 20%
30-Information about participating in school activities,
L 275 52 19% 58% 22 73%
when it is safe to do so
18-Visual f i
8-Visual and performing arts programs (band, 275 52 19% 56% 24 50%
theatre, dance, etc.)
25-Traffic control for student drop off/pickup
275 52 19% 56% 24 86%
29- iti | i ith th
9 Opportunltles/toosto communicate with the 275 2 19% 50% 2 100%
school in parent home language
04-Online tools to support learning
275 52 19% 48% 27 86%
26-Cl. instructi ial tional skill
lassroom instruction on social/emotional skills 275 2 19% 8% 97 23%
03-Chromebooks
275 52 19% 31% 29 100%
15-COVID safet
satety measures 275 52 19%  25% 30 83%

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are
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033.1222.274

LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
529 107 20% 95% 1 92%
16-A safe school
6-A safe schoo 520 108 20% 9% 1 91%
27-Bullying prevention
529 104 20% 95% 1 69%
22-M I health f
ental health support for students 529 108 20% 51% 4 81%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning
529 106 20% 94% 5 80%
05-Good principal
00d principals 520 108 20%  93% 6 96%
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
529 108 20% 91% 7 91%
08-Life skill for student:
ife skill courses for students 529 107 20% 38% s 1%
07-Small class sizes
529 108 20% 84% 9 74%
28-Regul ication fi he school
8-Regu ?r communication ro.mt e school and 529 108 20% 21% 5 5%
teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
529 108 20% 83% 11 90%
2-Challengi i i
02-Challenging and interesting courses 529 107 20% 22% 1 79%
14-Security staff on campus
529 106 20% 81% 13 77%
—
Q@  20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
c P P PPOT| 520 108 20%  m1% 13 81%
< 21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
(@] 529 107 20% 81% 15 79%
(a)
30-Information about participating in school activities,
© or participating 529 108 20%  81% 15 90%
c when it is safe to do so
10-Homework/tutoring support
= work/tutoring supp 529 108 20%  79% 17 84%
w )
01-Students to be able t Il th,
Choosue ents to be able to enroll in any course they 529 107 20% 70% 18 86%
13-ldeas/tips on how to support academics at home
529 108 20% 77% 19 81%
25-Traffi | f ff/picki
5-Traffic control for student drop off/pickup 529 108 20% 77% 19 67%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career 529 108 20% 75% 21 85%
19-F |
9-Fun programs, events, and clubs 529 108 20% 75% ”n 71%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
529 107 20% 75% 21 79%
29- iti | i ith th
9 Opportunltles/too s to communicate with the 529 107 20% 73% 2 51%
school in parent home language
04-Online tools to support learning
529 108 20% 71% 25 86%
18-Visual f i
8-Visual and performing arts programs (band, 529 108 20% 71% 25 68%
theatre, dance, etc.)
03-Chromebooks
529 108 20% 68% 27 97%
17-Athleti
thletic programs 520 107 20% 6% 28 85%
15-COVID safety measures
529 108 20% 64% 29 80%
24-T) i hool
ransportation to get to schoo 529 107 20% 0% 30 83%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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033.1222.274

LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
550 220 40% 99% 1 97%
16-A safe school
sate schoo 550 219 40%  98% 2 87%
27-Bullying prevention
550 219 40% 92% 3 74%
05-Good principals
princip 550 218 40% 9% 4 94%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning
550 219 40% 92% 4 85%
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
€ 550 219 40%  91% 6 95%
14-Security staff on campus
550 220 40% 90% 7 77%
22-Mental health support for students
PP 550 20 40%  87% 8 78%
08-Life skill courses for students
550 219 40% 86% 9 64%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
en quatity ss0 218 40% 8% 10 71%
28-Regular communication from the school and
. . 550 219 40% 84% 11 91%
teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
P P PP S50 220 40%  83% 12 82%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
- 550 220 40% 81% 13 84%
O 09-Counselors to guid tion for coll d
E care;Jrunse ors to guide preparation for college an 550 )19 20% 81% 14 82%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
-E e g 550 219 40% 81% 15 90%
e
07-Small cl. i
L mall class sizes 550 219 40%  81% 16 77%
C
e 10-Homework/tutoring support
o) 550 220 40% 81% 16 71%
=  18-Visual and fi i t: band,
isual and performing arts programs (ban 550 )19 20% 75% 18 65%
theatre, dance, etc.)
12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
550 218 40% 74% 19 81%
13-Ideas/tips on how to support academics at home
/tip PP ss0 218 40%  74% 19 76%
25-Traffic control for student drop off/pickup
550 219 40% 74% 19 69%
Inf ) icipating in school activiti
30-In f;rrnatlon about participating in school activities, 550 218 20% 70% 19 36%
when it is safe to do so
29-Opportunities/tools to communicate with the
. 550 219 40% 73% 23 97%
school in parent home language
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course the
s v v S50 220 40%  72% 24 86%
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs
550 220 40% 69% 25 83%
17-Athleti
etic programs 550 220 40%  68% 26 73%
04-Online tools to support learning
550 216 39% 67% 27 91%
03-Ch book:
romebooks 550 220 40% 5% 28 100%
15-COVID safety measures
550 219 40% 57% 29 94%
24-T) tation t t t hool
ransportation to get to schoo 550 219 40%  56% 30 83%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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033.1222.274

LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
16-A safe school
586 340 58% 97% 1 89%
06-Good teach
ood teachers 586 338 58%  96% 2 95%
05-Good principals
586 337 58% 93% 3 96%
14-S ity staff
ecurity statt on campus s86 338 58%  90% 4 82%
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
586 889 58% 89% 5 89%
11-Useful feedback fi teach I i
seful feedback from teachers on learning ss6 335 7% 89% 6 84%
27-Bullying prevention
586 337 58% 89% 7 90%
22-Mental health t for student
ental health support for students 586 338 58%  88% 3 87%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career 586 337 58% 85% 9 88%
21-Nutritious, high lit Is for student:
utritious, high quality meals for students ss6 335 7% 84% 10 83%
08-Life skill courses for students
586 332 57% 84% 11 78%
25-Traffic control for student drop off/pickup 586 334 57% 23% 1 22%
Py
(O 28-Regular communication from the school and
) H . 586 337 58% 82% 13 95%
— teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
02-Challengi d int: ti
GEJ allenging and interesting courses ss6 336 7% 81% 14 51%
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
@ 586 338  58%  81% 15  86%
L;JI 26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 586 336 57% 20% 16 a7%
(>3 10-Homework/tutoring support
bl 586 334 57% 79% 17 79%
2 12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 586 331 56% 78% 18 03%
LU 04-Online tools to support learnin
L ' S g 586 335 57%  76% 19 92%
-Informati icipating in school activiti
30-In f;r.matlon about participating in school activities, ss6 336 7% 76% 2 51%
when it is safe to do so
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 586 885) 57% 75% 21 93%
17-Athleti
etic programs 586 338 58%  75% 22 91%
29-Opportunities/tools to communicate with the
. 586 336 57% 72% 23 92%
school in parent home language
03-Ch book:
romebooks s86 330 56%  72% 24 95%
13-ldeas/tips on how to support academics at home
586 885) 57% 71% 25 88%
S:éZii:agz:iepeertf:;ming arts programs (band, 586 337 8% 71% 2% 20%
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs
586 336 57% 70% 27 86%
07-Small cl. i
mall class sizes s86 332 57%  70% 28 85%
15-COVID safety measures
586 885) 57% 69% 29 96%
24-T) tation t t t hool
ransportation to get to schoo 586 337 58%  69% 29  86%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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033.1222.274

LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
413 150 36% 99% 1 92%
16-A safe school
sate schoo 413 150  36%  99% 1 88%
05-Good principals
413 151 37% 97% 3 90%
14- i ff
Security staff on campus 413 151 37% 97% 3 85%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning
413 151 37% 96% 5 88%
27-Bullyi i
ullying prevention 413 149 36% 9% 6 71%
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
413 149 36% 93% 7 97%
2-Challengi i i
02-Challenging and interesting courses 413 150 36% 87% s 87%
28-Regular communication from the school and
. . 413 150 36% 87% 8 91%
teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
- | i ion f I
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and 413 151 37% 26% 10 81%
career
08-Life skill courses for students
413 149 36% 83% 11 58%
20- | i i |
0-Counselors to provide advice and personal support a3 149 36% 23% 1 26%
22-Mental health support for students
413 150 36% 83% 11 83%
< % instructi ial/emotional skill
rs] lassroom instruction on social/emotional skills 413 150 36% 83% 14 75%
C
(0 30-Information about participating in school activities,
L 413 150 36% 83% 14 96%
OC  whenitis safe to do so
+  12-F t gradebook, tVUE updat
5 requent gradebook/paren updates 413 149 36% 78% 16 50%
= 10-Homework/tutoring support
m 413 150 36% 77% 17 65%
07-Small cl. i
mall class sizes 413 150 36%  77% 18 80%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
413 149 36% 77% 18 66%
13-Ideas/ti how t t academics at h
leas/tips on how to support academics at home 413 150 36% 75% 2 84%
18-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
413 150 36% 75% 20 71%
theatre, dance, etc.)
25-Traffi trol for student d ff/picki
raffic control for student drop off/pickup 413 150 36% 75% 2 75%
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs
413 150 36% 73% 23 76%
15-COVID safet
satety measures 413 150 36%  72% 24 93%
29-Opportunities/tools to communicate with the
. 413 150 36% 72% 24 98%
school in parent home language
04-Online tools t tl i
nline tools to support learning 413 150 36% 1% 2% 52%
17-Athletic programs
413 148 36% 70% 27 86%
01-Students to be able t Il th,
Choosue ents to be able to enroll in any course they 413 150 36% 67% )8 75%
03-Chromebooks
413 151 37% 63% 29 100%
24-Transportation to get to school
P & 413 150  36%  S4% 30 63%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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033.1222.274

LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
443 147 33% 99% 1 91%
16-A safe school
443 147 33% 97% 2 86%
05-Good principals
443 146 33% 95% 3 94%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learnin
€ 443 146 33% 9% 4 86%
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
443 146 33% 88% 5 84%
08-Life skill courses for students
443 147 33% 88% 6 65%
14-Security staff on campus
443 145 33% 87% 7 71%
22-Mental health support for students
PP 443 146 33%  84% 8 81%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
443 145 33% 83% 9 85%
27-Bullying prevention
Ving p a3 144 33% 8% 10 71%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
443 147 33% 81% 11 71%
28-Regul ication fi he school
8-Regu ?r communication r:{mt e school and 413 145 33% 80% 1 38%
teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career 443 146 33% 80% 13 74%
+—
5~ 18-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
O P g arts programs ( 443 147 33%  80% 13 79%
~ theatre, dance, etc.)
O  07-Small class sizes
G_J 443 147 33% 79% 15 84%
L. 10-Homework/tutoring support
c /tutoring supp 443 147 3%  74% 16 63%
@  30-Information about participating in school activities,
e L 443 144 33% 71% 17 100%
m when it is safe to do so
17-Athletic programs
Prog 443 146 33%  70% 18 82%
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs
443 146 33% 70% 18 84%
12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
quentg /P i 443 147 33%  69% 20  93%
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
443 145 33% 69% 20 86%
25-Traffi trol for student d ff/picki
raffic control for student drop off/pickup 413 145 33% 9% 2 65%
04-Online tools to support learning
443 147 33% 67% 23 89%
13-Ideas/tips on how to support academics at home
/tip PP 443 146 33%  67% 24 80%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
443 145 33% 66% 25 81%
29- iti | i ith th
9 Opportunltles/too s to communicate with the 413 145 33% 61% 2% 100%
school in parent home language
03-Chromebooks
443 147 33% 59% 27 94%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course the
s v v 443 146 33%  S9% 28 77%
24-Transportation to get to school
443 145 33% 50% 29 74%
15-COVID safety measures
Y 443 146 33%  40% 30 96%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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033.1222.274

LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
420 88 21% 98% 1 97%
g incipal
05-Good principals 420 88 21% 9% 2 98%
14-Security staff on campus
420 88 21% 92% 3 88%
16-A safe school
6-A safe schoo 420 87 1% 9% 3 93%
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
420 87 21% 91% 5 93%
11-Useful f k fi h I i
Useful feedback from teachers on learning 420 88 21% 50% 6 0a%
27-Bullying prevention
420 88 21% 90% 6 81%
22-M I health f
ental health support for students 420 87 21% 28% s 51%
28-Regular communication from the school and
. . 420 87 21% 85% 9 93%
teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
-Life skill f
08-Life skill courses for students 420 88 21% 84% 10 65%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
420 88 21% 82% 11 88%
- | i ion f I
S:reC;unse ors to guide preparation for college and 420 87 21% 82% 1 22%
12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
420 88 21% 81% 13 91%
(O] - . i
21-Nutriti , high lit Is for student:
= utritious, high quality meals for students 420 88 21% 81% 13 77%
[N
«  25-Traffic control for student drop off/pickup
—_ 420 87 21% 77% 15 80%
.
. 26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
Q / 420 86 20% 77% 15 87%
o] )
10-Homework/tutoring support
@] / Sh 420 88 21% 76% 17 65%
o
07-Small cl. i
mall class sizes 420 88 2%  75% 18 85%
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
420 87 21% 75% 18 84%
30-Inf ti bout participating i hool activities,
n f;r.ma ion about participating in school activities, [ 87 21% 70% 2 100%
when it is safe to do so
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 420 88 21% 69% 21 81%
18-Visual f i
8-Visual and performing arts programs (band, 420 88 21% 69% ”n 25%
theatre, dance, etc.)
29-Opportunities/tools to communicate with the
. 420 87 21% 69% 21 97%
school in parent home language
4-Onli | I i
04-Online tools to support learning 420 88 21% 67% 24 97%
03-Chromebooks
420 88 21% 66% 25 95%
13-1 i hi i hi
3-Ideas/tips on how to support academics at home 420 88 21% 65% 2% 36%
17-Athletic programs
420 88 21% 64% 27 90%
19-F 3 ts, and club:
un programs, events, and clubs 420 88 21% 61% 28 100%
15-COVID safety measures
420 88 21% 60% 29 96%
24-T) i hool
ransportation to get to schoo 420 87 21% 2% 30 23%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
351 60 17% 97% 1 93%
11-Useful f k fi h I i
Useful feedback from teachers on learning 351 59 17% 97% 1 0a%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
351 59 17% 97% 1 74%
22-M I health f
ental health support for students 351 60 17% 97% 1 78%
27-Bullying prevention
351 57 16% 97% 1 69%
16-A safe school
sate schoo 81 60 17% 9% 6 89%
28-Regular communication from the school and
. . 351 60 17% 95% 6 91%
teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
05-Good principal
cod principals 381 59 17%  93% 8 95%
08-Life skill courses for students
351 59 17% 93% 8 71%
23-Cl |l-maintail inviti hool
3-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools 351 60 17% 03% s 04%
10-Homework/tutoring support
351 60 17% 92% 11 70%
14- i ff
Security staff on campus 351 60 17% 52% 1 20%
>~ 26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
[ . 351 60 17% 90% 13 88%
©
4= 02-Challenging and interesting courses
P ging € 351 60 17%  88% 14 100%
v 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
£ 351 60 7% 88% 14 T7%
—— 30-Information about participating in school activities,
o or participating 351 60 17% 8% 14 94%
when it is safe to do so
€ 04-Online tools to support learnin
-z ' S g 351 59 7%  87% 17 87%
o 20 . | . ith th
-~ 29 Opportunltles/too s to communicate with the 351 60 17% 87% 17 100%
LL  school in parent home language
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career 351 60 17% 85% 19 88%
25-Traffi | f ff/picki
5-Traffic control for student drop off/pickup 351 59 17% 25% 19 0%
12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
351 60 17% 83% 21 90%
15-COVID saf
5-COVID safety measures 351 59 7%  83% 21 92%
13-ldeas/tips on how to support academics at home
351 59 17% 82% 23 86%
18-Visual f i
8-Visual and performing arts programs (band, 351 60 17% 22% 23 a7%
theatre, dance, etc.)
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs
351 60 17% 82% 23 64%
1- I Il hi
Shoit:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 351 60 17% 20% 2 28%
24-Transportation to get to school
351 59 17% 80% 26 93%
7- Il cl i
07-small class sizes 81 60 17%  75% 28 74%
03-Chromebooks
351 60 17% 72% 29 96%
17-Athleti
thietic programs 351 60 7%  70% 30  81%

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are
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LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
577 111 19% 99% 1 92%
16-A safe school
sate schoo 577 111 19% 9% 2 88%
05-Good principals
577 111 19% 92% 3 94%
23-Cl |l-maintail inviti hool
3-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools 577 110 19% 20% 4 96%
27-Bullying prevention
577 111 19% 90% 4 71%
07-Small cl. i
mall class sizes 577 110 19% 8% 6 73%
14-Security staff on campus
577 111 19% 86% 7 73%
22-Mental health t for student
ental health support for students 577 110 19% 86% s 70%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning
577 111 19% 85% 9 91%
02-Challengi d int: ti
allenging and interesting courses 577 110 19% 84% 10 85%
08-Life skill courses for students
577 111 19% 84% 10 64%
09-Ce lors t id tion f Il d
care;Jrunse ors to guide preparation for college an 577 11 19% 84% 10 82%
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
577 111 19% 82% 13 72%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
g en qualtty 577 109 19%  81% 14 66%
(0O 26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
o 577 110 19%  81% 14 78%
V) 28-Regul ication from the school and
2 egu ?r communication rolm e school an 577 11 19% 75% 16 59%
—— teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
3 04-Online tools to support learnin
o ' P g s77 111 19%  71% 17 93%
L
18-Visual f i
8-Visual and performing arts programs (band, 577 11 19% 20% 18 20%
theatre, dance, etc.)
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs
577 111 19% 70% 18 77%
-Infe i icipating in school activiti
30-In f;rrnatlon about participating in school activities, 577 11 19% 9% 2 84%
when it is safe to do so
03-Chromebooks
577 110 19% 68% 21 88%
10-H k/tutoril t
lomework/tutoring suppor 577 111 19% 6% 22 63%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 577 110 19% 65% 23 69%
25-Traffi | f ff/picki
5-Traffic control for student drop off/pickup 577 110 19% 65% 24 66%
12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
577 111 19% 64% 25 86%
17-Athleti
thietic programs 577 110 19%  59% 26 76%
29-Opportunities/tools to communicate with the
. 577 111 19% 59% 26 90%
school in parent home language
13-Ideas/ti how t t academics at h
leas/tips on how to support academics at home 577 11 19% 8% )8 76%
15-COVID safety measures
577 111 19% 50% 29 95%
24-T) i hool
ransportation to get to schoo 577 110 19% 43% 30 70%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
16-A safe school
595 125 21% 98% 1 88%
- hi
06-Good teachers s95 124 21%  98% 2 94%
27-Bullying prevention
595 123 21% 94% 3 75%
g incipal
05-Good principals s95 124 21%  94% 4 99%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning
595 126 21% 93% 5 82%
23-Cl |l-maintail inviti hool
3-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools 55 125 21% 92% 6 05%
14-Security staff on campus
595 125 21% 91% 7 74%
22-M I health f
ental health support for students so5 125 21% 89% s 85%
28-Regular communication from the school and
. . 595 125 21% 89% 8 89%
teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
2-Challengi i i
02-Challenging and interesting courses 55 125 21% 28% 10 20%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career 595 125 21% 88% 10 81%
08-Life skill courses for students
595 125 1% o 1 57%
- 9 2 21% 86% 2 %
S~ 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
[¢0] 595 124 21% 83% 13 80%
)
€ 21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
o en qualtty s95 125 21%  83% 13 64%
E 07-Small class sizes
[3) 595 124 21% 83% 15 66%
E 17-Athletic programs
p prog s95 123 21% 8% 16 75%
2=  18-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
A 595 125 21% 81% 17 56%
- theatre, dance, etc.)
30-Information about participating in school activities,
© o participating s95 125 21%  81% 17 91%
S  whenitis safe to do so
L 26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
595 125 21% 80% 19 84%
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs
prog s95 125 21%  78% 20 68%
10-Homework/tutoring support
595 123 21% 78% 21 64%
12-F k) VUE
requent gradebook/parentVUE updates 505 126 21% 77% 2 28%
25-Traffic control for student drop off/pickup
595 124 21% 76% 23 77%
1- I Il hi
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they 505 125 21% 24% 24 20%
choose
13-ldeas/tips on how to support academics at home
595 126 21% 71% 25 74%
29- iti | i ith th
9 Opportunltles/too s to communicate with the so5 124 21% 66% 2% 98%
school in parent home language
04-Online tools to support learning
595 125 21% 66% 27 95%
15-COVID saf
5-COVID safety measures 505 125 21%  60% 28 94%
03-Chromebooks
595 124 21% 55% 29 97%
24-Transportation to get to school
P & s95 125 21%  S53% 30 74%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
575 110 19% 100% 1 95%
16-A safe school
575 110 19% 98% 2 89%
05-Good principals
575 110 19% 96% 3 89%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learnin
€ 575 110 19%  96% 3 84%
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
575 109 19% 95% 5 91%
27-Bullying prevention
Ving p 575 108 19%  95% 5 71%
28-Regular communication from the school and
. . 575 110 19% 92% 7 93%
teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
02-Challenging and interesting courses
eing € 575 110 19%  90% 8 84%
22-Mental health support for students
575 108 19% 90% 8 74%
14-Security staff on campus
Y P 575 110 19% 8% 10 74%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
575 110 19% 89% 10 50%
07-Small cl. i
mall class sizes 575 110 19%  88% 12 63%
08-Life skill courses for students
575 110 19% 88% 12 69%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
% / 575 110 19% 85% 14 78%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
T N SRR g 575 110 19%  84% 15 86%
@ career
¢ 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
7] 575 110 19% 84% 15 90%
" 25-Traffic control for student drop off/picku
< Pl 575 110 19% 82% 17 64%
Inf ) icipating in school activiti
30-In f;r.matlon about participating in school activities, 575 109 19% 81% 18 84%
when it is safe to do so
12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
575 110 19% 80% 19 95%
10-Homework/tutoring support
/tutoring supp 575 110 19%  79% 20 61%
18-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
575 110 19% 75% 21 67%
theatre, dance, etc.)
13-Ideas/tips on how to support academics at home
/tip PP 575 110 19% 7% 22 73%
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs
575 110 19% 74% 23 68%
29- iti | i ith th
9 Opportunltles/too s to communicate with the 575 110 19% 70% 23 85%
school in parent home language
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 575 110 19% 66% 25 91%
04-Online tools t tl i
nline tools to support learning 575 110 19% 65% 2% 86%
17-Athletic programs
575 109 19% 65% 26 54%
03-Ch book:
romebooks 575 110 19%  58% 28 96%
15-COVID safety measures
575 110 19% 58% 28 73%
24-T) tation t t t hool
ransportation to get to schoo 575 100 19%  44% 30  65%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
16-A safe school
573 85 15% 99% 1 91%
06-Good teachers
573 85 15% 98% 2 96%
14-Security staff on campus
573 86 15% 97% 3 81%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learnin
€ 573 85 15%  93% 4 87%
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
573 86 15% 91% 5 94%
05-Good principals
princip 573 82 1%  91% 6 87%
08-Life skill courses for students
573 82 14% 91% 6 57%
27-Bullying prevention
Ving 573 85 15% 8% 8 9%
28-Regular communication from the school and
. . 573 84 15% 85% 9 91%
teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
22-Mental health support for students
PP 573 85 15%  83% 10 81%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career 573 84 15% 82% 11 82%
01-Students to be able t Il th,
Choosue lents to be able to enroll in any course they 573 85 15% 81% 1 70%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
o 573 85 15% 80% 13 64%
02-Chall d int: t
eo allenging and interesting courses 573 85 15% 20% 14 1%
3 12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
o) 9 g /p P 573 85 15% 79% 15 95%
—_
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
:qt) / 573 86 15% 78% 16 90%
>~ 30-Information about participating in school activities,
O  whenitis safe to do so 573 8 14% 7% 1 90%
OC  04-Online tools t tlearni
nline tools to support learning 573 85 15% 76% 18 85%
07-Small class sizes
573 85 15% 76% 18 79%
10-H k/tutoril t
lomework/tutoring suppor 573 85 15%  75% 20 67%
13-ldeas/tips on how to support academics at home
573 85 15% 75% 20 86%
20-C lors t ide advi d | t
ounselors to provide advice and personal suppor 573 86 15% 70% 2 77%
29-Opportunities/tools to communicate with the
. 573 84 15% 73% 23 94%
school in parent home language
25-Traffic control for student drop off/picku
p off/pickup 573 83 14% 7% 24 75%
17-Athletic programs
573 86 15% 70% 25 71%
18-Visual and fi i t: band,
isual and performing arts programs (bani 573 86 15% 9% 2% 73%
theatre, dance, etc.)
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs
573 85 15% 69% 26 74%
03-Chromebooks
573 84 15% 66% 28 96%
15-COVID safety measures
573 86 15% 65% 29 86%
24-Transportation to get to school
P & 573 85 15%  58% 30  80%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
500 147 29% 97% 1 96%
16-A safe school
sate schoo s00 148 30% 9% 1 91%
27-Bullying prevention
500 144 29% 93% 3 82%
08-Life skill for student:
ife skill courses for students 500 147 20% 93% 4 95%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning
500 148 30% 93% 4 83%
14-S ity staff
ecurity statt on campus S00 148 30%  93% 4 85%
22-Mental health support for students
500 146 29% 92% 7 74%
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviti hool
ean, well-maintained, inviting schools 500 148 30% 92% 7 95%
05-Good principals
500 148 30% 91% 9 95%
- | i ion f I
S:reC;unse ors to guide preparation for college and 500 148 30% 20% 10 29%
10-Homework/tutoring support
500 148 30% 90% 10 86%
28-Regul ication fi he school
8-Regu ?r communication r:{mt e school and 500 147 20% 89% 1 83%
teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
c 500 148 30% 89% 12 94%
§ 26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 500 148 30% 29% 1 0a%
= 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
L,U 500 148 30%  86% 15 82%
2 12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 500 147 20% 26% 16 29%
(] i ’
04-Online tools to support learnin
o : L g s00 148 30%  84% 17 99%
©
)  13-d ti how t t demics at h
w leas/tips on how to support academics at home 500 147 20% 83% 18 95%
25-Traffic control for student drop off/pickup
500 147 29% 82% 19 77%
02-Challengi d int: ti
allenging and interesting courses 500 147 20% 81% 2 51%
30-Information about participating in school activities,
L 500 148 30% 80% 21 95%
when it is safe to do so
15-COVID safet
satety measures S00 147 29%  79% 22 93%
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs
500 148 30% 79% 22 88%
29- iti | i ith th
9 Opportunltles/too s to communicate with the 500 148 30% 77% 2 97%
school in parent home language
03-Chromebooks
500 148 30% 76% 25 98%
18-Visual f i
8-Visual and performing arts programs (band, 500 147 20% 76% 25 24%
theatre, dance, etc.)
07-Small class sizes
500 148 30% 75% 27 89%
S;;t:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 500 146 20% 73% 28 0a%
17-Athletic programs
500 147 29% 72% 29 93%
24-T) tation t t t hool
ransportation to get to schoo 500 148 30%  70% 30  82%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
16-A safe school
573 59 10% 100% 1 88%
06-Good teach
ood teachers 573 60 10%  98% 2 100%
27-Bullying prevention
573 57 10% 98% 2 79%
05-Good principal
ood principals 573 59 10% 9% 4 100%
10-Homework/tutoring support
573 59 10% 95% 5 86%
14-S ity staff
ecurity statt on campus 573 60 10%  95% 5 77%
22-Mental health support for students
573 59 10% 95% 5 82%
11-Useful feedback fi teach I i
seful feedback from teachers on learning 573 60 10% 93% s 89%
08-Life skill courses for students
573 59 10% 92% 9 82%
S:r—eC;unselors to guide preparation for college and 573 60 10% 0% 9 20%
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
573 60 10% 92% 9 89%
29- iti | i ith th
9 Opportunltles/too s to communicate with the 573 60 10% 52% 9 56%
school in parent home language
12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
% Eng 2 <L 573 60 10%  90% 13 93%
GC.) 21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 573 59 10% 50% 13 69%
c 30-Information about participating in school activities,
Q L 573 60 10% 90% 13 93%
v when it is safe to do so
T_) 02-Challenging and interesting courses 573 60 10% 88% 16 06%
=) 13-ldeas/tips on how to support academics at home
E 573 59 10% 88% 16 90%
L(/t',) 18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, 573 60 10% 28% 16 20%
theatre, dance, etc.)
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
573 60 10% 88% 16 84%
24-T) tation t t t hool
ransportation to get to schoo 573 5o 10% 38% 16 51%
25-Traffic control for student drop off/pickup
573 59 10% 88% 16 71%
26-Cl. instructi ial tional skill
lassroom instruction on social/emotional skills 573 5o 10% 28% 16 85%
28-Regular communication from the school and
. . 573 60 10% 87% 23 90%
teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
19-F 3 ts, and club:
un programs, events, and clubs 573 5o 10% 85% 2 75%
04-Online tools to support learning
573 60 10% 83% 25 94%
15-COVID safet
satety measures 573 59 10% 8% 26 93%
03-Chromebooks
573 59 10% 78% 27 100%
S;;t:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 573 60 10% 77% 28 0%
17-Athletic programs
573 58 10% 77% 28 81%
07-Small cl. i
mall class sizes 573 59 10%  68% 30  100%

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are
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LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
474 100 21% 99% 1 96%
05-Good principals
princip 474 101 21%  98% 2 96%
27-Bullying prevention
474 99 21% 97% 3 76%
14-Security staff on campus
Y P 474 102 2% 9% 4 79%
16-A safe school
474 102 22% 96% 4 90%
08-Life skill courses for students
474 100 21% 95% 6 71%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning
474 98 21% 95% 6 87%
28-Regul ication fi the school and
egu ?r communication r?m e school an 474 101 21% 51% s 50%
teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
474 100 21% 93% 9 91%
10-Homework/tutoring support
/tutoring supp 474 1001 21% 9% 10 73%
22-Mental health support for students
474 101 21% 90% 11 78%
25-Traffic control for student drop off/picku
p off/pickup 474 102 2%  90% 11 57%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
5 o SRR g 474 101 21%  90% 13 84%
+=  21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
ru% en quatity 474 1001 21% 8% 14 71%
12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
'S Eng 2 g 474 98 21% 8% 15 94%
—
" 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
~ P P PP 474 101 21%  88% 16 83%
@ 30.Information about participating in school activities,
C L 474 101 21% 88% 16 96%
c when it is safe to do so
2-Challengi i i
< 02-Challenging and interesting courses 474 100 21% 87% 18 03%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
474 100 21% 86% 19 84%
29-0 tunities/tools t icate with th
ppor unities/tools to communicate wi e 474 101 21% 36% 19 98%
school in parent home language
13-ldeas/tips on how to support academics at home
474 98 21% 86% 21 78%
18-Visual f i
8-Visual and performing arts programs (band, 474 101 21% 24% 2 24%
theatre, dance, etc.)
15-COVID safety measures
474 99 21% 83% 23 84%
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs
prog 474 1001 21% 8% 24 78%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
- 474 100 21% 82% 25 93%
07-Small class sizes
474 100 21% 81% 26 88%
24-Transportation to get to school
474 101 21% 79% 27 86%
04-Online tools to support learnin,
PP € 474 101 21%  78% 28 90%
17-Athletic programs
474 101 21% 77% 29 79%
03-Chromebooks
474 100 21% 70% 30 97%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
427 32 7% 100% 1 96%
14-Security staff on campus
Y P 27 x2 7% 100% 1 8%
16-A safe school
427 32 7% 100% 1 96%
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
P P PO 47 32 7% 100% 1 95%
22-Mental health support for students
427 32 7% 100% 1 88%
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
€ 27 n % 100% 1 9%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
427 32 7% 100% 1 100%
27-Bullying prevention
Ving 27 31 7% 100% 1 8%
08-Life skill courses for students
427 32 7% 97% 9 90%
10-H k/tutoril t
lomework/tutoring suppor 127 3 7% 97% 5 51%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning
427 32 7% 97% 9 87%
15-COVID safet
satety measures 27 31 % 9% 9 8%
- 21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
Q 427 32 7% 97% 9 90%
©
28-Regul ication fi the school and
o) egu ?r communication r?m e school an 127 3 7% 97% 5 100%
E teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
«=—  29-Opportunities/tools to communicate with the
()] . 427 &l 7% 97% 9 94%
] school in parent home language
05-Good principals
c princip: 427 2 7% 94% 16 100%
©
12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
e 27 32 7% 9% 16 94%
—
13-Ideas/tips on how to support academics at home
427 7% 4% 1 o
:?:') /tip PP 2 32 % 94% 6 90%
25-Traffic control for student drop off/pickup
427 32 7% 94% 16 71%
Inf ) icipating in school activiti
30-In f;rrnatlon about participating in school activities, 127 3 7% 51% 16 100%
when it is safe to do so
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
- 427 32 7% 91% 21 100%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
et gulde prep € 27 n % 9% 21 8%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
427 32 7% 88% 23 83%
04-Online tools t tl i
nline tools to support learning 427 3 7% 28% 23 93%
07-Small class sizes
427 32 7% 88% 23 90%
03-Ch book:
romebooks 27 % 8% 26 9%
24-Transportation to get to school
427 32 7% 84% 26 90%
18-Visual and fi i t: band,
isual and performing arts programs (ban 427 31 7% 81% 28 85%
theatre, dance, etc.)
17-Athletic programs
427 32 7% 78% 29 77%
19-F 3 ts, and club:
un programs, events, and clubs 127 3 7% 78% 2 87%

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are
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LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
16-A safe school
556 86 15% 93% 1 97%
23-Cl |l-maintail inviti hool
3-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools 556 50 16% 03% 1 08%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning
556 89 16% 92% 3 96%
22-M I health f
ental health support for students s56 %0 16% 52% 3 52%
05-Good principals
556 91 16% 91% 5 100%
14- i ff
Security staff on campus 556 %0 16% 51% 5 52%
06-Good teachers
556 92 17% 90% 7 100%
20- | i i |
0-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 556 90 16% 50% 7 100%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
556 920 16% 89% 9 88%
- | i ion f I
S:reC;unse ors to guide preparation for college and 556 50 16% 88% 10 93%
27-Bullying prevention
556 88 16% 88% 10 89%
26-Cl i i ial, ional skill
6-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills s56 %0 16% 87% 1 98%
13-ldeas/tips on how to support academics at home
556 89 16% 86% 13 97%
-
28-Regul ication fi he school
O  28-Regu ?r communication rc{mt e school and s56 %0 16% 36% 13 98%
(O teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
2 17-Athletic programs
556 90 16% 85% 15 95%
[%2]
19-F |
% 9-Fun programs, events, and clubs 556 89 16% 25% 15 97%
@ 25-Traffic control for student drop off/pickup
< 556 920 16% 85% 15 78%
®)
10-H k i
0-Homework/tutoring support 556 84 15% 84% 18 52%
18-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
556 920 16% 84% 18 92%
theatre, dance, etc.)
12-F k) VUE
requent gradebook/parentVUE updates 556 89 16% 23% 20 o7%
29-Opportunities/tools to communicate with the
. 556 87 16% 83% 20 100%
school in parent home language
08-Life skill for student:
ife skill courses for students s56 01 16% 82% 2 85%
03-Chromebooks
556 91 16% 80% 23 89%
4-Onli | I i
04-Online tools to support learning 556 o1 16% 80% 23 97%
15-COVID safety measures
556 920 16% 79% 25 93%
-Informati icipating in school activiti
30-In err\watlon about participating in school activities, s56 89 16% 75% 2 52%
when it is safe to do so
02-Challenging and interesting courses
556 91 16% 75% 27 97%
1- I Il hi
Shoit:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 556 0 17% 24% 28 100%
24-Transportation to get to school
556 89 16% 72% 29 86%
7- Il cl i
07-small class sizes 56 91 16% 6% 30 80%

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are
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LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
450 98 22% 100% 1 94%
16-A safe school
sate schoo a0 98 2% 9% 2 8%
05-Good principals
450 98 22% 97% 3 87%
11-Useful feedback fi teach I i
seful feedback from teachers on learning 450 o8 22% 50% 4 89%
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
450 98 22% 90% 4 84%
08-Life skill for student:
ife skill courses for students 450 o8 22% 87% 6 62%
27-Bullying prevention
450 97 22% 85% 7 80%
07-Small cl. i
mall class sizes 40 98 2%  84% 8  66%
22-Mental health support for students
450 98 22% 84% 8 76%
28—Regul.ar communication fro.m the school and 450 o8 2% 81% 10 29%
teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
14-Security staff on campus
450 98 22% 80% 11 68%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 450 o8 2% 77% 1 69%
GL,) 02-Challenging and interesting courses
— 450 97 22% 76% 13 88%
(@] ) ;
f 25-Traffic control for student drop off/pickup 450 o8 2% 73% 14 3%
@ 18-visual and performing arts programs (band,
450 98 22% 71% 15 70%
theatre, dance, etc.)
8 S:r—eC;unselors to guide preparation for college and 450 o8 2% 20% 16 77%
C  19-Fun programs, events, and clubs
Q 450 98 22% 70% 16 68%
—
20-C lors t ide advi d | t
(ED ounselors to provide advice and personal suppor 450 o8 22% 70% 16 70%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
450 98 22% 70% 16 83%
10-H k/tutoril t
omework/tutoring suppor 40 98 2%  69% 20 78%
17-Athletic programs
450 98 22% 69% 20 77%
30-Inf ti bout participating i hool activities,
n f;r.ma ion about participating in school activities, [ o8 22% 67% 2 50%
when it is safe to do so
12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
450 98 22% 62% 23 93%
04-Online tools t tl i
nline tools to support learning 450 o8 22% 8% 2 36%
29-Opportunities/tools to communicate with the
. 450 98 22% 58% 24 91%
school in parent home language
01-Students to be able t Il th,
Choosue ents to be able to enroll in any course they 450 97 22% 8% 2% 80%
13-ldeas/tips on how to support academics at home
450 98 22% 56% 27 91%
24-Transportation to get to school 450 o8 2% 53% 28 67%
03-Chromebooks
450 98 22% 47% 29 100%
15-COVID safet
satety measures 40 9 21%  36% 30  55%

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are
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LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
586 293 50% 99% 1 96%
16-A safe school
sate schoo s86 293 S0% 9% 2 94%
05-Good principals
586 293 50% 94% 3 94%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 586 293 50% 0% 4 28%
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
586 292 50% 92% 4 92%
14-S ity staff
ecarity statton campus 586 293 S0% 8% 6 80%
27-Bullying prevention
586 288 49% 89% 6 83%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 586 201 50% 87% s 84%
08-Life skill courses for students
586 292 50% 86% 9 76%
22-Mental health t for student
ental health support for students 586 291 50%  85% 10 8%
28-Regular communication from the school and
. . 586 292 50% 84% 11 91%
teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
07-Small cl. i
mall class sizes 586 293 S0%  84% 12 83%
>
Q@ 09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
s (- 586 292 50% 82% 13 86%
—
21-Nutritious, high lit Is for student:
8 utritious, high quality meals for students ss6 292 S0% 82% 14 70%
O  26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
E 586 292 50% 80% 15 83%
13-Ideas/ti how t t academics at h
_ leas/tips on how to support academics at home ss6 203 S0% 77% 16 81%
t 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
) 586 293 50% 76% 17 87%
-8 30—Inff>r.mation about participating in school activities, 586 250 29% 75% 18 0%
o when it is safe to do so
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 586 290 49% 75% 19 85%
12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 586 293 50% 74% 20 28%
10-Homework/tutoring support
586 292 50% 73% 21 73%
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 586 293 50% 73% ”n 29%
04-Online tools to support learning
586 293 50% 73% 23 92%
tlséZiizaijz:iepeertf:;ming arts programs (band, 586 293 50% 72% 24 77%
25-Traffic control for student drop off/pickup
586 291 50% 72% 25 79%
24-T) i hool
ransportation to get to schoo ss6 201 S0% 70% 2% 60%
17-Athletic programs
586 293 50% 69% 27 78%
29-0 tunities/tools t icate with th
ppor unities/tools to communicate wi e ss6 201 S0% 63% )8 95%
school in parent home language
03-Chromebooks
586 293 50% 61% 29 97%
15-COVID safet
satety measures 586 291 50%  49% 30  89%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
344 406 118% 100% 1 98%
16-A safe school
344 407 118% 98% 2 90%
05-Good principals
344 406 118% 96% 3 97%
27-Bullyi i
ullying prevention 344 403 117%  95% 4 88%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning
344 409 119% 95% 5 92%
23-Cl |l-maintail inviti hool
3-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools 304 409 119% 04% 6 08%
14-Security staff on campus
344 409 119% 93% 7 84%
-Life skill f
08-Life skill courses for students 304 207 118% 03% s 84%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
344 404 117% 90% 9 91%
28-Regul ication fi he school
8-Regu ?r communication ro.mt e school and 300 208 119% 89% 10 51%
teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
22-Mental health support for students
344 408 119% 88% 11 90%
25-Traffi | f ff/picki
5-Traffic control for student drop off/pickup 344 400 119% 28% 1 55%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
344 407 118% 87% 13 76%
(O]
26-Cl i i ial, ional skill
fé 6-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 300 209 119% 87% 14 52%
O g9-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
2 career 344 406 118% 86% 15 91%
07-Small class sizes
$ 344 405 118%  84% 16 84%
E 12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
© 344 409 119% 84% 17 91%
- )
10-H k/tut t
lomework/tutoring suppor 344 406 118%  82% 18  79%
30-Information about participating in school activities,
L 344 408 119% 81% 19 92%
when it is safe to do so
13-Ideas/ti how t t academics at h
leas/tips on how to support academics at home 300 208 119% 80% 2 84%
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
344 409 119% 80% 21 85%
19-F 3 ts, and club:
un programs, events, and ciuos 344 409 119%  78% 22 76%
04-Online tools to support learning
344 405 118% 78% 23 90%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course the
s v v 344 407 118%  TI% 24 93%
18-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
344 409 119% 76% 25 77%
theatre, dance, etc.)
17-Athleti
thietic programs 344 407 118%  76% 26 71%
29-Opportunities/tools to communicate with the
. 344 409 119% 73% 27 95%
school in parent home language
15-COVID saf
5-COVID safety measures 344 405 118%  71% 28 88%
03-Chromebooks
344 407 118% 68% 29 99%
24-T) i hool
ransportation to get to schoo 300 207 118% 7% 30 78%

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are
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LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
479 64 13% 97% 1 85%
16-A safe school
479 64 13% 95% 2 85%
08-Life skill courses for students
479 63 13% 94% 3 50%
14-Security staff on campus
Y P 479 64 13% 9% 4 66%
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
479 64 13% 91% 5 90%
10-Homework/tutoring support
/tutoring supp 479 64 13%  89% 6 55%
05-Good principals
479 63 13% 89% 7 87%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
en quatity 479 64 13%  86% 8  41%
27-Bullying prevention
479 64 13% 86% 8 59%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learnin
€ 479 64 13%  84% 10 74%
22-Mental health support for students
479 64 13% 84% 10 73%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
et guice prep & 479 63 13% 8% 12 75%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
o 479 63 13% 79% 13 83%
07-Small class sizes
?‘9 479 64 13% 75% 14 55%
v—  12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
> 479 64 13% 73% 15 87%
= 25-Traffic control for student drop off/picku
o p off/pickup 479 64 13%  73% 15 56%
; 28-Regular communication from the school and
— . . 479 64 13% 73% 15 74%
2 teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
20- . | . ith th
9 Opportunltles/too s to communicate with the 479 64 13% 73% 15 51%
school in parent home language
13-ldeas/tips on how to support academics at home
479 64 13% 72% 19 69%
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
P P PPl 479 63 13% 2% 19 78%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
479 64 13% 72% 19 69%
18-Visual f i
8-Visual and performing arts programs (band, 479 64 13% 69% 2 67%
theatre, dance, etc.)
30-Information about participating in school activities,
L 479 64 13% 69% 22 80%
when it is safe to do so
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course the
s v v 479 63 13%  68% 24 60%
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs
479 64 13% 66% 25 63%
04-Online tools to support learnin,
PP € 479 62 13%  65% 26  69%
17-Athletic programs
479 64 13% 59% 27 58%
24-Transportation to get to school
P & 479 64 13%  S6% 28 59%
03-Chromebooks
479 63 13% 54% 29 100%
15-COVID safety measures
Y 479 63 13%  45% 30  80%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
510 82 16% 98% 1 94%
11-Useful feedback fi teach I i
seful feedback from teachers on learning 510 & 16% 56% ) 82%
08-Life skill courses for students
510 82 16% 95% 3 62%
16-A safe school
6-A safe schoo s10 82 16% 9% 3 92%
14-Security staff on campus
510 82 16% 93% 5 85%
g incipal
05-Good principals 510 81 16%  91% 6 96%
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
510 82 16% 91% 6 89%
10-H k i
0-Homework/tutoring support 510 & 16% 50% s 84%
27-Bullying prevention
510 82 16% 89% 9 77%
22-M I health f
ental health support for students 510 80 16% 38% 10 83%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career 510 82 16% 87% 11 83%
28-Regul ication fi he school
8-Regu ?r communication r:{mt e school and 510 & 16% 87% 1 82%
teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
510 82 16% 85% 13 64%
2-Challengi i i
5 02-Challenging and interesting courses 510 80 16% 84% 14 82%
2 07-Small class sizes
c 510 81 16% 83% 15 65%
o 12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
= quente /P i 510 82 16%  83% 15 84%
o 13-ldeas/tips on how to support academics at home
> 510 82 16%  82% 17 81%
26-Cl i i ial, ional skill
6-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 510 & 16% 82% 17 77%
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
510 82 16% 79% 19 81%
25-Traffi | f ff/picki
5-Traffic control for student drop off/pickup 510 8 16% 77% 20 63%
30-Information about participating in school activities,
L 510 81 16% 77% 20 100%
when it is safe to do so
1- I Il hi
Shoit:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 510 81 16% 75% 2 79%
18-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
510 82 16% 74% 23 85%
theatre, dance, etc.)
4-Onli | I i
04-Online tools to support learning 510 8 16% 73% 24 06%
17-Athletic programs
510 82 16% 72% 25 94%
19-F |
9-Fun programs, events, and clubs 510 81 16% 72% 25 78%
29-Opportunities/tools to communicate with the
. 510 82 16% 71% 27 83%
school in parent home language
-Ch k:
03-Chromebooks 510 81 16% 6% 28 95%
24-Transportation to get to school
510 82 16% 63% 29 63%
15-COVID saf
5-COVID safety measures 510 22 16%  62% 30  100%

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are
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033.1222.274

LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
485 51 11% 100% 1 89%
16-A safe school
485 51 11% 100% 1 83%
05-Good principals
485 50 10% 98% 3 92%
14-Security staff on campus
Y P 485 50 10%  98% 3 79%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning
485 49 10% 96% 5 94%
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
€ 485 51 1% 9% 5 87%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
485 51 11% 94% 7 95%
- | i ion f I
S:reC;unse ors to guide preparation for college and 485 51 11% 04% 7 04%
27-Bullying prevention
485 50 10% 94% 7 80%
08-Life skill courses for students
485 51 11% 92% 10 76%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
485 51 11% 92% 10 69%
(V] .
28-Regular communication from the school and
s B . 485 51 11%  90% 12 93%
teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
o 04-Online tools to support learning
2 485 51 11% 88% 13 96%
12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
S5 quente /P i 485 49 10% 8% 13 93%
8 22-Mental health support for students
1) 485 51 11% 88% 13 79%
10-Homework/tutoring support
g tutoring supp 485 49 10%  86% 16 84%
O 26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
© 485 51 11% 84% 17 86%
—
13-Ideas/tips on how to support academics at home
_S /tip PP 485 49 10% 8% 18 88%
re )
17-Athletic programs
Lfg BEeS 485 51 11% 8% 18 68%
30-Inf ti bout participating i hool activities,
n f;r.ma ion about participating in school activities, | 1 1% 82% 18 51%
when it is safe to do so
07-Small class sizes
485 51 11% 80% 21 76%
25-Traffic control for student drop off/picku
p off/pickup 485 st 1% 80% 21 79%
29-Opportunities/tools to communicate with the
. 485 51 11% 80% 21 96%
school in parent home language
01-Students to be able t Il th,
Chm)Sue ents to be able to enroll in any course they 185 1 1% 78% 2 95%
03-Chromebooks
485 51 11% 78% 24 95%
18-Visual f i
8-Visual and performing arts programs (band, 485 51 1% 78% 24 24%
theatre, dance, etc.)
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
485 51 11% 78% 24 93%
15-COVID safety measures
Y 485 50 10%  75% 28 96%
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs
485 50 10% 75% 28 72%
24-Transportation to get to school
P & 485 51 1% 67% 30 95%

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

Research and Evaluation
Elk Grove Unified School District
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LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
239 77 32% 99% 1 98%
16-A safe school
6-A safe schoo 29 77 3% 4% 2 87%
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
239 77 32% 94% 2 90%
11-Useful f k fi h I i
Useful feedback from teachers on learning 239 7 32% 0% 4 25%
05-Good principals
239 77 32% 87% 5 95%
-Life skill f
08-Life skill courses for students 239 77 3% 86% 6 63%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
239 77 32% 83% 7 87%
14- i ff
Security staff on campus 239 77 32% 83% ; 81%
22-Mental health support for students
239 77 32% 81% 9 89%
27-Bullyi ti
wlving prevention 29 75 3% 79% 10 79%
07-Small class sizes
> 239 77 32% 78% 11 63%
—
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
T guice prep & 29 76 32% 8% 11 88%
4&‘ career
28-Regular communication from the school and
[} : 3 239 77 32% 78% 1 96%
E teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
(] quente /p i 29 77 3% A% 14 84%
L 10-Homework/tutoring support
() 239 77 32% 71% 15 71%
> : ;
13-Ideas/tips on how to support academics at home
o /tip PP B9 77 2% 6% 16 71%
LD 17-Athletic programs
- 239 77 32% 69% 16 74%
€ 26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
[¢0] / 239 77 32% 69% 16 57%
(%]
(0 18-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
O 3 g arts programs { 239 77 32%  68% 19 79%
—~ theatre, dance, etc.)
a. 29 iti | i ith th
9 Opportunltles/too s to communicate with the 239 77 32% 8% 19 89%
school in parent home language
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs
239 77 32% 66% 21 88%
21-Nutriti high li Is f
utritious, high quality meals for students 239 77 32% 66% ”n 4%
30-Information about participating in school activities,
L 239 77 32% 65% 23 94%
when it is safe to do so
20- | i i |
0-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 239 7 32% 62% 24 81%
25-Traffic control for student drop off/pickup
239 77 32% 62% 24 75%
01-Students to be able t Il th,
Chm)Sue ents to be able to enroll in any course they 239 75 31% 60% 2% 73%
04-Online tools to support learning
239 77 32% 58% 27 88%
24-T) i hool
ransportation to get to schoo 239 77 32% 53% 28 73%
03-Chromebooks
239 77 32% 52% 29 89%
15-COVID saf
5-COVID safety measures 29 77 2% 4% 30 71%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
500 111 22% 98% 1 93%
g incipal
05-Good principals s00 111 2% 9% 2 97%
14-Security staff on campus
500 111 22% 97% 2 76%
16-A safe school
6-A safe schoo S0 112 2% 9% 2 83%
27-Bullying prevention
500 111 22% 96% 5 67%
11-Useful f k fi h I i
Useful feedback from teachers on learning 500 112 2% 56% 6 24%
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
500 109 22% 94% 7 90%
10-H k i
0-Homework/tutoring support 500 112 22% 52% s 78%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
500 111 22% 92% 8 70%
08-Life skill for student:
ife skill courses for students 500 110 22% 29% 10 81%
28-Regular communication from the school and
. . 500 110 22% 88% 11 93%
teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
12-F t gradebook, tVUE updat
requent gradebook/paren updates 500 112 22% 28% 1 84%
25-Traffic control for student drop off/pickup
500 111 22% 88% 12 52%
09-Ce lors t id tion f Il d
care;Jrunse ors to guide preparation for college an 500 112 22% 86% 14 50%
_(]_,) 13-ldeas/tips on how to support academics at home
o 500 112 22% 86% 14 78%
@ 22-Mental health support for students
& PP s00 110 22% 8% 14 76%
04-Online tools to support learning
500 111 22% 85% 17 98%
20- | i i |
0-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 500 11 2% 24% 18 26%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 500 111 22% 84% 19 98%
-Infe i icipating in school activiti
30-In f;rrnatlon about participating in school activities, 500 109 22% 83% 2 56%
when it is safe to do so
29-Opportunities/tools to communicate with the
. 500 110 22% 82% 21 96%
school in parent home language
2-Challengi i i
02-Challenging and interesting courses 500 11 2% 82% 2 03%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
500 112 22% 81% 23 80%
15-COVID safet
satety measures s00 111 22%  80% 24 85%
03-Chromebooks
500 110 22% 80% 25 95%
7- Il cl i
07-small class sizes s00 111 2% 7% 26 94%
24-Transportation to get to school
500 112 22% 72% 27 93%
17-Athleti
thietic programs s00 112 2% 71% 28 71%
18-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
500 111 22% 71% 28 86%
theatre, dance, etc.)
19-F |
9-Fun programs, events, and clubs 500 11 2% 69% 30 20%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
503 105 21% 100% 1 95%
16-A safe school
sate schoo 503 105 21%  100% 1 88%
14-Security staff on campus
503 106 21% 97% 3 73%
27-Bullyi ti
wlving prevention 503 105 21%  96% 4 84%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
503 106 21% 95% 5 86%
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviting school
ean, well-maintained, inviting schools 503 106 21% 95% 5 89%
05-Good principals
503 106 21% 94% 7 95%
11-Useful feedback fi teach I i
seful feedback from teachers on learning 503 106 21% 93% s 89%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career 503 105 21% 92% 9 86%
22-Mental health t for student
ental health support for students 503 106 21% 52% 5 28%
08-Life skill courses for students
503 106 21% 90% 11 68%
10-H k/tutoril t
omework/tutoring suppor s03 106 21%  90% 11 78%
12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
503 106 21% 87% 13 92%
8 25-Traffic control for student drop off/pickup 503 106 21% a7% 13 65%
(]
Q@ 26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
o 503 106 21% 87% 13 88%
13-Ideas/ti how t t academics at h
.-9 leas/tips on how to support academics at home 503 105 21% 86% 16 82%
>
(O 28-Regular communication from the school and
. . 503 105 21% 85% 17 90%
() teacher (ie., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
02-Challengi d int: ti
allenging and interesting courses 503 106 21% 84% 18 93%
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
503 105 21% 84% 18 84%
30-Inf ti bout participating i hool activities,
n er.ma ion about participating in school activities, | . 106 21% 82% 2 56%
when it is safe to do so
18-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
503 106 21% 80% 21 76%
theatre, dance, etc.)
19-F 3 ts, and club:
un programs, events, and clubs 503 106 21% 20% ”n 73%
29-Opportunities/tools to communicate with the
. 503 106 21% 79% 23 95%
school in parent home language
01-Students to be able t Il th,
Chm)Sue lents to be able to enroll in any course they 503 105 21% 70% 2 52%
15-COVID safety measures
503 105 21% 78% 25 82%
07-Small cl. i
mall class sizes s03 106 21% 7% 26 86%
04-Online tools to support learning
503 106 21% 76% 27 87%
24-T) tation t t t hool
ransportation to get to schoo 503 106 21%  76% 27 80%
17-Athletic programs
503 105 21% 75% 29 85%
03-Ch book:
romebooks s03 106 21%  70% 30 94%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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033.1222.274

LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
349 32 9% 100% 1 88%
05-Good principal
ood principals 349 2 9%  97% 2 100%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning
349 32 9% 97% 2 94%
16-A safe school
sate schoo 9 32 9% 9% 2 73%
27-Bullying prevention
349 32 9% 97% 2 74%
08-Life skill for student:
ife skill courses for students 349 3 0% 54% 6 70%
14-Security staff on campus
349 32 9% 94% 6 82%
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviti hool
ean, well-maintained, inviting schools 349 3 9% 94% 6 89%
22-Mental health support for students
349 32 9% 91% 9 76%
S:r—eC;unselors to guide preparation for college and 349 0 0% 28% 10 81%
10-Homework/tutoring support
349 32 9% 88% 10 75%
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 349 0 0% 28% 10 71%
04-Online tools to support learning
349 32 9% 84% 13 93%
£ 12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 349 0 0% 24% 13 0%
q__) 21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
b 6 6
o 349 32 9% 84% 13 82%
28-Regul ication fi he school
C  28-Regu ?r communication r:{m the school and 349 3 0% 84% 13 50%
_C  teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
O  26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
-_ 349 32 9% 81% 17 81%
13-Ideas/tips on how to support academics at home 349 0 0% 78% 18 23%
29-Opportunities/tools to communicate with the
. 349 32 9% 78% 18 93%
school in parent home language
02-Challengi d int: ti
allenging and interesting courses 349 3 0% 75% 2 50%
07-Small class sizes
349 32 9% 75% 20 56%
18-Visual f i
8-Visual and performing arts programs (band, 349 0 0% 75% 20 67%
theatre, dance, etc.)
30-Information about participating in school activities,
L 349 32 9% 75% 20 85%
when it is safe to do so
03-Ch book:
romebooks 399 32 9% T2% 24 100%
25-Traffic control for student drop off/pickup
349 32 9% 72% 24 60%
15-COVID safet
satety measures 349 2 9%  69% 26 60%
24-Transportation to get to school
349 32 9% 69% 26 92%
S;;t:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 349 0 0% 66% 28 20%
17-Athletic programs
349 &l 9% 66% 28 43%
19-F 3 ts, and club:
un programs, events, and clubs 349 3 0% 66% 28 82%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
395 49 12% 100% 1 95%
08-Life skill for student:
ife skill courses for students 305 29 12% 98% ) 73%
05-Good principals
395 49 12% 96% 3 94%
16-A safe school
sate schoo 395 50 13%  96% 3 89%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career 395 49 12% 94% 5 86%
11-Useful feedback fi teach I i
seful feedback from teachers on learning 305 29 12% 54% 5 28%
27-Bullying prevention
395 48 12% 94% 5 85%
14-S ity staff
ecurity statt on campus 395 50 13% 9% 8  97%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
395 49 12% 92% 8 87%
28-Regul ication fi the school and
egu ?r communication rolm e school an 305 29 12% 52% s 95%
teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
395 49 12% 90% 11 83%
22-Mental health t for student
ental health support for students 305 29 12% 28% 1 92%
29-Opportunities/tools to communicate with the
Q . 395 49 12% 88% 12 94%
) school in parent home language
a 24-Transportation to get to school 305 49 1% 24% 14 96%
—
Q@ 26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
— 395 49 12% 84% 14 95%
30-Inf t bout part t hool activities,
e} n er.ma ion about participating in school activities, | 29 12% 84% 14 52%
© when it is safe to do so
&~ 02-Challenging and interesting courses
o 395 49 12% 82% 17 90%
[}
.U_') 19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 305 50 13% 20% 18 73%
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
395 49 12% 80% 18 84%
17-Athleti
etic programs 395 50 13%  78% 20  93%
12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
395 49 12% 76% 21 94%
13-Ideas/ti how t t academics at h
leas/tips on how to support academics at home 305 29 12% 76% ”n 28%
18-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
395 50 13% 76% 21 88%
theatre, dance, etc.)
04-Online tools t tl i
nline tools to support learning 305 29 12% 76% 2 36%
07-Small class sizes
395 50 13% 74% 25 64%
10-H k/tutoril t
omework/tutoring suppor 395 49 12% 4% 25 84%
25-Traffic control for student drop off/pickup
395 49 12% 74% 25 96%
15-COVID safet
satety measures 395 50 13%  70% 28 94%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 395 49 12% 69% 29 95%
03-Ch book:
romebooks 395 49 12%  61% 30  83%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
553 152 27% 99% 1 96%
16-A safe school
sate schoo 553 152 7% 97% 2 88%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning
553 150 27% 96% 3 81%
05-Good principals
princip ss3 149 27% 9% 4 95%
08-Life skill courses for students
553 151 27% 93% 4 59%
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
€ 553 152 27% 9% 6 9%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
553 152 27% 89% 7 85%
27-Bullyi ti
wlving prevention 553 150 27%  88% 8 77%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
553 152 27% 86% 9 57%
22-Mental health t for student
ental health support for students 553 152 27% 36% 5 76%
07-Small class sizes
553 151 27% 85% 11 78%
14-Security staff on campus
Y P 553 152 27%  84% 12 83%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
553 152 27% 84% 12 82%
) 28-Regul ication from the school
E 8-Regu ?r communication r:{mt e school and 553 151 27% 84% 1 87%
teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
(A  18-Visual and performing arts programs band,
wn 7 g (PR ( 553 152 27% 81% 15 86%
N theatre, dance, etc.)
- | i ion f I
% S:reC;unse ors to guide preparation for college and 553 152 27% 20% 16 81%
U 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
(@] 553 151 27%  77% 17 83%
-
10-H k/tutoril t
lomework/tutoring suppor 553 152 27%  74% 18 78%
12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
553 150 27% 74% 18 85%
-Infe i icipating in school activiti
30-In f;rrnatlon about participating in school activities, 553 151 27% 73% 2 93%
when it is safe to do so
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs
553 151 27% 72% 21 77%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course the
s v v ss3 152 27% 6% 22 82%
04-Online tools to support learning
553 152 27% 69% 22 90%
13-Ideas/tips on how to support academics at home
/tip PP 553 150 27%  69% 22 80%
29-Opportunities/tools to communicate with the
. 553 151 27% 69% 22 98%
school in parent home language
25-Traffic control for student drop off/picku
p off/pickup ss3 152 27%  68% 26 58%
17-Athletic programs
553 151 27% 66% 27 83%
03-Chromebooks
553 152 27% 59% 28 91%
15-COVID safety measures
553 150 27% 59% 28 78%
24-Transportation to get to school
P & ss3 152 27%  53% 30 68%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
505 113 22% 99% 1 94%
16-A safe school
505 114 23% 97% 2 97%
05-Good principals
505 114 23% 94% 3 100%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learnin
€ sos 114 23% 9% 4 88%
14-Security staff on campus
505 114 23% 90% 5 91%
27-Bullying prevention
Ving p s0s 113 22%  88% 6 79%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
505 114 23% 86% 7 77%
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
€ sos 114 23%  84% 8 100%
07-Small class sizes
505 112 22% 83% 9 74%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
en quatity sos 114 23%  83% 9 64%
28-Regular communication from the school and
. . 505 114 23% 83% 9 98%
teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
08-Life skill courses for students
505 113 22% 80% 12 64%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
505 114 23% 80% 12 83%
career
22-Mental health support for students
e PP sos 114 3% 7% 14 79%
@ 12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
- Eng 2 <L s05 114 23% 7% 15 91%
(O] ) )
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
c P P PP s0s 114 23% 7% 15 76%
@]
4=  30-Information about participating in school activities,
(V) i 505 112 22% 75% 15 91%
when it is safe to do so
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
/ 505 114 23% 71% 18 74%
04-Online tools to support learning
505 114 23% 68% 19 90%
10-Homework/tutoring support
/tutoring supp sos 114 23%  68% 20  55%
25-Traffic control for student drop off/pickup
505 114 23% 68% 20 71%
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs
prog sos 114 3%  67% 22 79%
13-ldeas/tips on how to support academics at home
505 114 23% 66% 23 72%
18-Visual f i
8-Visual and performing arts programs (band, 505 114 23% 64% 24 2%
theatre, dance, etc.)
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 505 114 23% 63% 25 83%
17-Athletic programs
Prog sos 114 23%  63% 26 77%
29-Opportunities/tools to communicate with the
. 505 114 23% 60% 27 100%
school in parent home language
03-Chromebooks
505 114 23% 56% 28 100%
24-Transportation to get to school
505 114 23% 46% 29 73%
15-COVID safety measures
Y s0s 114 23%  43% 30  86%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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033.1222.274

LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
699 284 41% 99% 1 98%
16-A safe school
6-A safe schoo 699 283 40%  98% 2 96%
05-Good principals
699 285 41% 94% 3 99%
11-Useful f k fi h I i
Useful feedback from teachers on learning 699 284 1% 0% 4 0%
27-Bullying prevention
699 281 40% 91% 5 84%
14- i ff
Security staff on campus 699 284 21% 51% 6 83%
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
699 285 41% 89% 7 98%
-Life skill f
08-Life skill courses for students 699 285 1% 88% s 73%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
699 285 41% 86% 9 97%
22-M I health f
ental health support for students 699 285 21% 36% 10 81%
07-Small class sizes
699 285 41% 85% 11 84%
28-Regul ication fi he school
8-Regu ?r communication rc{mt e school and 699 285 21% 83% 1 51%
teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
699 285 41% 81% 13 73%
- | i ion f I
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and 699 283 20% 20% 14 92%
) career
25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick
é’ ' . p off/pickup 699 283  40%  79% 15 74%
g 26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 699 285 1% 20% 15 25%
v 10-Homework/tutoring support
699 283 40% 75% 17 73%
18-Visual f i
8-Visual and performing arts programs (band, 699 285 1% 24% 18 23%
theatre, dance, etc.)
12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
699 285 41% 74% 19 96%
20- | i i |
0-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 699 282 20% 74% 19 20%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 699 284 41% 73% 21 97%
17-Athleti
thletic programs 699 282 40%  T2% 22 73%
24-Transportation to get to school
699 284 41% 72% 22 57%
-Infe i icipating in school activiti
30-In f;rrnatlon about participating in school activities, 699 285 21% 72% 2 96%
when it is safe to do so
13-ldeas/tips on how to support academics at home
699 285 41% 71% 25 81%
4-Onli | I i
04-Online tools to support learning 699 283 20% 1% 2% 01%
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs
699 285 41% 69% 27 93%
29- iti | i ith th
9 Opportunltles/too s to communicate with the 699 285 21% 60% )8 100%
school in parent home language
03-Chromebooks
699 284 41% 59% 29 100%
15-COVID safet
satety measures 699 282 40%  49% 30  90%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
16-A safe school
654 208 32% 100% 1 89%
- hi
06-Good teachers 654 209  32% 9% 2 94%
05-Good principals
654 209 32% 97% 3 94%
14- i ff
Security staff on campus 650 209 32% 56% 4 80%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning
654 208 32% 95% 5 95%
27-Bullyi i
ullying prevention 654 207 32%  94% 6 84%
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
654 209 32% 93% 7 93%
21-Nutriti high li Is f
utritious, high quality meals for students 650 207 32% 52% s 70%
22-Mental health support for students
654 209 32% 91% 9 84%
28-Regul ication fi he school
8-Regu ?r communication r?mt e school and 650 209 32% 29% 10 57%
teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
02-Challenging and interesting courses
654 207 32% 85% 11 89%
-Life skill f
08-Life skill courses for students 654 207 3% 85% 1 73%
o 09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and & 0 ¥ 5% o 5
46 career
10-H k/tutoril t
g lomework/tutoring suppor 654 208  32% 8% 12 82%
T 20c lors t ide advice and I t
Ry ounselors to provide advice and personal suppor =0 563 % £555 W S
> ) '
li) 25-Traffic control for student drop off/pickup 654 208 32% 25% 1 20%
>~ 12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
Z Eng 2 <L 654 208 32%  83% 17  96%
©
Inf ) icipating in school activiti
2 30-In ?rmatlon about participating in school activities, 654 209 32% 81% 18 96%
when it is safe to do so
04-Online tools to support learning
654 208 32% 80% 19 88%
26-Cl i i ial, ional skill
6-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 650 209 32% 20% 19 50%
13-ldeas/tips on how to support academics at home
654 208 32% 79% 21 91%
1- I Il hi
Shoit:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 654 209 32% 78% 2 05%
29-Opportunities/tools to communicate with the
. 654 209 32% 78% 23 86%
school in parent home language
-Ch k:
03-Chromebooks 654 209  32%  76% 24 97%
07-Small class sizes
654 207 32% 75% 25 85%
19-F |
9-Fun programs, events, and clubs 654 209 32% 75% 25 a7%
18-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
654 208 32% 74% 27 85%
theatre, dance, etc.)
17-Athleti
thietic programs 654 209  32%  73% 28  89%
15-COVID safety measures
654 207 32% 72% 29 90%
24-T) i hool
ransportation to get to schoo 650 209 32% 66% 30 77%

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are
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LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
16-A safe school
458 78 17% 100% 1 88%
06-Good teach
oo teachers a8 78 17% 9% 2 95%
27-Bullying prevention
458 77 17% 96% 2 80%
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
€ a8 78 17% 9% 4 90%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
458 78 17% 94% 5 73%
22-Mental health t for student
ental health support for students 458 78 17% 54% 5 81%
28-Regular communication from the school and
. . 458 78 17% 94% 5 93%
teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
05-Good principals
princip a8 78 17% 9% 8 98%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career 458 78 17% 92% 8 93%
14-Security staff on campus
Y P a8 78 17% 9% 8 9%
08-Life skill courses for students
458 78 17% 91% 11 63%
10-H k/tutoril t
omework/tutoring suppor a8 78 17% 8% 12 80%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning
458 77 17% 88% 12 91%
(] ) ;
25-Traffi | f ff/picki
g 5-Traffic control for student drop off/pickup 458 78 17% 28% 1 64%
O  26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
T 458 78 17% 88% 12 88%
12-F k) VUE
g requent gradebook/parentVUE updates 458 7 17% a7% 16 97%
'E 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
S 458 78 17% 83% 17 84%
-Infe i icipating in school activiti
30-In f;rrnatlon about participating in school activities, 458 78 17% 83% 17 04%
when it is safe to do so
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 458 78 17% 82% 19 88%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
eine € a8 78 17% 8% 19 88%
13-ldeas/tips on how to support academics at home
458 77 17% 82% 19 85%
29- iti | i ith th
9 Opportunltles/too s to communicate with the 458 77 17% 82% 19 97%
school in parent home language
24-Transportation to get to school
458 78 17% 77% 23 79%
17-Athleti
etic programs ass 78 17%  76% 24 84%
18-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
458 78 17% 76% 24 68%
theatre, dance, etc.)
04-Online tools t tl i
nline tools to support learning 458 76 17% 70% 2% 04%
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs
458 78 17% 74% 26 67%
03-Ch book:
romebooks a8 78 17%  69% 28 96%
07-Small class sizes
458 77 17% 69% 28 77%
15-COVID safet
satety measures 458 76 7%  62% 30 92%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
16-A safe school
618 S5} 22% 99% 1 96%
- hi
06-Good teachers 618 134 22%  98% 2 98%
27-Bullying prevention
618 133 22% 96% 3 87%
05-Good principal
cod principals 618 133 22%  96% 4 100%
14-Security staff on campus
618 133 22% 94% 5 88%
23-Cl |l-maintail inviti hool
3-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools 618 134 2% 04% 5 96%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning
618 S5} 22% 92% 7 97%
21-Nutriti high li Is f
utritious, high quality meals for students 618 134 22% 50% s 84%
22-Mental health support for students
618 134 22% 88% 9 92%
28-Regul ication fi he school
8-Regu ?r communication r:{mt e school and 618 134 22% 28% 5 57%
teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
618 134 22% 87% 11 94%
25-Traffi trol for student d ff/picki
raffic control for student drop off/pickup 618 133 22% 36% 1 72%
10-Homework/tutoring support
618 133 22% 86% 13 88%
)
V) 08-Life skill courses for students
()] 618 133 22% 85% 14 66%
; 09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
. [ 618 134 22% 84% 15 97%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
() / 618 134 22% 83% 16 95%
o 13-ldeas/tips on how to support academics at home
()] 618 134 22% 82% 17 94%
—
— 20 lors t ide advi d I t
ounselors to provide advice and personal suppor 618 135 22% 80% 18 100%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
618 134 22% 78% 19 93%
04-Online tools t tl i
nline tools to support learning 618 134 22% 78% 19 100%
29-Opportunities/tools to communicate with the
R 618 134 22% 77% 21 100%
school in parent home language
-Infe i icipating in school activiti
30-In f;rrnatlon about participating in school activities, 618 134 22% 76% 2 98%
when it is safe to do so
07-Small class sizes
618 133 22% 75% 23 90%
15-COVID safet
satety measures 618 135 22%  74% 24 96%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 618 134 22% 74% 25 89%
03-Ch book:
romebooks 618 132 21%  70% 26  100%
17-Athletic programs
618 S5} 22% 66% 27 74%
24-T) tation t t t hool
ransportation to get to schoo 618 133 22% 64% )8 83%
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs
618 134 22% 62% 29 84%
18-Visual and fi i t: band,
isual and performing arts programs (bani 618 135 22% 61% 30 75%

theatre, dance, etc.)

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
691 188 27% 99% 1 97%
16-A safe school
6-A safe schoo 691 188 27%  98% 2 90%
05-Good principals
691 187 27% 95% 3 100%
11-Useful f k fi h I i
Useful feedback from teachers on learning 601 187 27% 0% 4 a7%
27-Bullying prevention
691 188 27% 91% 5 76%
14- i ff
Security staff on campus 601 188 27% 51% 6 81%
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
691 188 27% 91% 6 94%
-Life skill f
08-Life skill courses for students 601 187 27% 85% s 63%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
691 188 27% 85% 8 75%
02-Challengi d int: ti
allenging and interesting courses 601 188 27% 85% 10 89%
22-Mental health support for students
691 188 27% 84% 11 78%
28-Regul ication fi the school and
egu ?r communication r?m e school an 601 188 27% 82% 1 93%
teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
c 691 188 27% 81% 13 81%
(S} ) .
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
c gulde prep € 691 187  27%  80% 14 81%
©
QC  07-Small class sizes
o 691 188 27% 79% 15 69%
Q@  20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
] P P PPOT| 601 188 27%  7s% 16 80%
C " .
04-Online tools t tl
'GCJ nline tools to support learning &0 e S 7% i &
12-F t gradebook, tVUE updat
N requent gradebook/paren updates 601 187 27% 77% 17 96%
25-Traffic control for student drop off/pickup
691 188 27% 76% 19 68%
Inf ) icipating in school activiti
30-In f;r.matlon about participating in school activities, 601 187 27% 73% 2 95%
when it is safe to do so
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
691 188 27% 72% 21 88%
choose
10-H k/tutoril t
omework/tutoring suppor 691 188 27%  T2% 21 72%
18-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
691 187 27% 69% 23 65%
theatre, dance, etc.)
13-1 i hi i hi
3-Ideas/tips on how to support academics at home 601 187 27% 9% 2 78%
29-Opportunities/tools to communicate with the
. 691 188 27% 68% 25 94%
school in parent home language
-Ch k:
03-Chromebooks 691 188 27%  67% 26  100%
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs
691 188 27% 65% 27 75%
15-COVID saf
3-COVID safety measures 691 188 27% 6% 28  93%
17-Athletic programs
691 188 27% 61% 29 77%
24-T) i hool
ransportation to get to schoo 601 188 27% 37% 30 1%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
1206 274 23% 99% 1 93%
16-A safe school
6-A safe schoo 1206 272 23%  94% 2 84%
05-Good principals
1206 274 23% 91% 3 90%
23-Cl |l-maintail inviti hool
3-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools 1206 273 239% 7% 2 83%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning
1206 273 23% 86% 5 76%
-Life skill f
08-Life skill courses for students 1206 275 239% 85% 6 45%
14-Security staff on campus
1206 274 23% 85% 6 69%
- | i ion f I
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and 1206 272 239% 24% g 76%
career
02-Challenging and interesting courses
1206 274 23% 83% 9 88%
28-Regul ication fi he school
8-Regu ?r communication r?mt e school and 1206 273 23% 22% 10 91%
teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
22-Mental health support for students
1206 272 23% 80% 11 72%
27-Bullyi ti
wving prevention 1206 266 22%  80% 11 68%
€ 12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
© 1206 274 23% 78% 13 87%
_6 07-Small cl i
= mall class sizes 1206 273 23%  77% 14 S6%
. 01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
i 1206 275  23%  76% 15 75%
choose
Q  21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
c » BN quality 1206 273 23% 5% 16 57%
= )
10-Homework/tutoring support
()] CEL DT 1206 274 23% 75% 17 72%
e
4= 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
© P P PO 1206 274 23%  75% 17 8%
N4
04-Online tools to support learning
1206 273 23% 72% 19 87%
17-Athleti
thletic programs 1206 273 23%  71% 20 92%
25-Traffic control for student drop off/pickup
1206 272 23% 71% 20 61%
26-Cl i i ial ional skill
6-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 1206 271 22% 20% 2 20%
18-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
1206 274 23% 69% 23 90%
theatre, dance, etc.)
24-T i hool
ransportation to get to schoo 1206 272 23% 69% 23 51%
30-Information about participating in school activities,
L 1206 272 23% 68% 25 93%
when it is safe to do so
19-F |
9-Fun programs, events, and clubs 1206 274 23% 65% 2% 91%
13-ldeas/tips on how to support academics at home
1206 273 23% 64% 27 73%
29- iti I i ith th
9 Opportunltles/too s to communicate with the 1206 273 23% 63% 28 01%
school in parent home language
03-Chromebooks
1206 274 23% 61% 29 94%
15-COVID saf
5-COVID safety measures 1206 271 22%  41% 30 78%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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033.1222.274

LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
890 197 22% 98% 1 91%
16-A safe school
6-A safe schoo 80 196  22%  94% 2 79%
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
890 197 22% 92% 3 88%
11-Useful f k fi h I i
Useful feedback from teachers on learning 290 196 2% 01% 4 78%
05-Good principals
890 196 22% 90% 5 93%
14- i ff
Security staff on campus 890 197 22% 89% 6 70%
08-Life skill courses for students
890 197 22% 87% 7 59%
2-Challengi i i
02-Challenging and interesting courses 290 19 2% 26% s 83%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career 890 197 22% 86% 8 80%
22-M I health f
ental health support for students 890 195 22% 85% 10 77%
12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
890 195 22% 85% 11 81%
27-Bullyi i
ullying prevention 890 196  22%  83% 12 67%
28-Regular communication from the school and
. . 890 196 22% 82% 13 85%
- teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
S 21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 290 197 2% 20% 14 61%
©
L) 07-Small class sizes
890 196 22% 79% 15 63%
)
QL 20c lors t ide advice and I t
= ounselors to provide advice and personal suppor 890 196 22% 78% 16 80%
—_
(O 17-Athletic programs
T 890 197 22% 77% 17 84%
18-Visual f i
8-Visual and performing arts programs (band, 290 194 2% 77% 17 29%
theatre, dance, etc.)
10-Homework/tutoring support
890 196 22% 76% 19 73%
S;;t:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 290 197 2% 75% 20 65%
04-Online tools to support learning
890 196 22% 74% 21 90%
19-F |
9-Fun programs, events, and clubs 290 195 2% 73% 2 72%
30-Information about participating in school activities,
L 890 196 22% 73% 23 90%
when it is safe to do so
26-Cl i i ial, ional skill
6-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 890 195 22% 72% 2 78%
25-Traffic control for student drop off/pickup
890 197 22% 71% 25 54%
13-1 i hi i hi
3-Ideas/tips on how to support academics at home 890 195 22% 1% 2% 77%
03-Chromebooks
890 196 22% 68% 27 93%
29- iti | i ith th
9 Opportunltles/too s to communicate with the 890 196 22% 65% )8 100%
school in parent home language
24-Transportation to get to school
890 196 22% 57% 29 60%
15-COVID saf
5-COVID safety measures 890 195  22%  54% 30  80%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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033.1222.274

LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
1070 188 18% 98% 1 95%
16-A safe school
1070 184 17% 98% 1 88%
14-Security staff on campus
1070 186 17% 95% 3 80%
05-Good principals
princip 1070 187 17%  94% 4 96%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning
1070 187 17% 93% 5 83%
27-Bullying prevention
Ving P 1070 183 17% 9% 6  83%
12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
1070 185 17% 88% 7 87%
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
€ 1070 185 17%  88% 7 91%
08-Life skill courses for students
1070 185 17% 87% 9 67%
10-Homework/tutoring support
tutoring supp 1070 185 17%  87% 10 80%
28-Regular communication from the school and
' ) 1070 186 17% 86% 11 93%
teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
et gulde prep € 1070 188 18%  85% 12 93%
o 21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
= 1070 186 17% 85% 13 72%
' 22-Mental health f
K%) ental health support for students 1070 185 17% 85% 13 50%
—
= 13-ldeas/tips on how to support academics at home
b 6 6
© 1070 186 17% 83% 15 88%
I
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
- P P PO\ do70 187 17%  83% 15 90%
—
25-Traffic control for student drop off/picku|
(;U p off/pickup 1070 186  17%  83% 15 63%
04-Online tools to support learnin,
E PP € 1070 187 17%  82% 18 9%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
1070 186 17% 81% 19 90%
-Infe i icipating in school activiti
30-In f;r.matlon about participating in school activities, 1070 185 17% 81% 19 95%
when it is safe to do so
29-Opportunities/tools to communicate with the
. 1070 185 17% 79% 21 91%
school in parent home language
1- I Il hi
Shoit:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 1070 187 17% 20% 2 a7%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
1070 186 17% 78% 23 88%
17-Athletic programs
prog 1070 186 17%  78% 24 87%
18-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
1070 187 17% 77% 25 81%
theatre, dance, etc.)
03-Chromebooks
1070 187 17% 75% 26 100%
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs
1070 186 17% 74% 27 75%
15-COVID safety measures
Y 1070 185 17%  72% 28 90%
07-Small class sizes
1070 187 17% 71% 29 81%
24-Transportation to get to school
P & 1070 184 17%  65% 30 87%

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

Research and Evaluation
Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1222.274

LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
16-A safe school
800 179 22% 97% 1 87%
06-Good teach
ood teachers 800 180  23%  94% 2 95%
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
800 180 23% 92% 3 88%
05-Good principal
ood principals 800 180  23%  92% 4 98%
14-Security staff on campus
800 180 23% 92% 4 82%
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviti hool
ean, well-maintained, inviting schools 800 176 229 92% 4 91%
27-Bullying prevention
800 179 22% 92% 4 78%
28-Regul ication fi the school and
egu ?r communication rolm e school an 800 179 22% 51% s 52%
teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
22-Mental health support for students
800 179 22% 89% 9 79%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 200 178 2% 28% 10 75%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning
800 180 23% 88% 11 86%
09-Ce lors t id tion f Il d
ounselors to guide preparation for college an 800 178 22% 87% 1 84%
career
10-Homework/tutoring support
c el ey 800 178 2% 8% 13 78%
©
E 12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 200 179 2% 26% 13 0%
-
O  08-Life skill courses for students
o 800 180 23% 84% 15 64%
-
T_) 25-Traffic control for student drop off/pickup 200 180 23% 81% 16 60%
3 13-ldeas/tips on how to support academics at home
E 800 180 23% 80% 17 78%
@ 17.Athleti
(Va] etic programs 800 178 22% 80% 17 87%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
800 180 23% 79% 19 83%
29- iti | i ith th
9 Opportumtles/too s to communicate with the 800 177 22% 70% 19 59%
school in parent home language
30-Information about participating in school activities,
L 800 178 22% 79% 19 88%
when it is safe to do so
04-Online tools t tl i
nline tools to support learning 800 178 22% 70% 2 56%
15-COVID safety measures
800 179 22% 78% 23 90%
03-Ch book:
romebooks 800 178 2%  77% 24 96%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 800 180 23% 74% 25 92%
24-T) tation t t t hool
ransportation to get to schoo 800 179 2%  74% 25 8%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
800 180 23% 73% 27 98%
18-Visual and fi i t: band,
isual and performing arts programs (bani 800 178 22% 70% )8 80%
theatre, dance, etc.)
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs
800 180 23% 66% 29 83%
07-Small cl. i
mall class sizes 800 177 2%  66% 30 8%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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033.1222.274

LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
16-A safe school
1132 278 25% 98% 1 85%
- hi
06-Good teachers 132 278 25%  98% 2 90%
05-Good principals
1132 277 24% 93% 3 98%
14- i ff
Security staff on campus 1132 277 2% 0% 4 79%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
1132 279 25% 91% 5 78%
career
11-Useful f k fi h I i
Useful feedback from teachers on learning 1132 279 25% 01% 5 81%
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
1132 278 25% 89% 7 93%
2-Challengi i i
02-Challenging and interesting courses 1132 279 25% 87% g 80%
27-Bullying prevention
1132 274 24% 87% 9 73%
-Life skill f
08-Life skill courses for students 1132 278 25% 26% 10 70%
07-Small class sizes
1132 276 24% 84% 11 88%
12-F k) VUE
requent gradebook/parentVUE updates 1132 278 25% 83% 12 28%
28-Regular communication from the school and
) : 1132 277 24% 83% 12 87%
c teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
20- | i i |
8 0-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 1132 278 25% 82% 14 87%
o 22-Mental health support for students
- 1132 278 25% 82% 14 82%
]
25-Traffi | f ff/picki
; 5-Traffic control for student drop off/pickup 1132 276 24% 79% 16 60%
1-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
Q 2 itious, high quali Is for stud
[e) 1132 278 25% 78% 17 65%
[ ; i
4-Onl | I
04-Online tools to support learning 1132 279 25% 75% 18 29%
10-Homework/tutoring support
1132 278 25% 75% 19 67%
1- I Il hi
Shoit:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 1132 278 25% 74% 20 76%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
1132 278 25% 73% 21 86%
Inf ) icipating in school activiti
30-In err\watlon about participating in school activities, 1132 276 2% 73% ”n 25%
when it is safe to do so
18-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
1132 278 25% 70% 23 84%
theatre, dance, etc.)
19-F |
9-Fun programs, events, and clubs 1132 277 24% 70% 23 22%
17-Athletic programs
1132 277 24% 69% 25 86%
13-1 i hi i hi
3-Ideas/tips on how to support academics at home 1132 278 25% 66% 2 71%
03-Chromebooks
1132 277 24% 65% 27 100%
29- iti | i ith th
9 Opportunltles/too s to communicate with the 1132 276 2% 64% 28 03%
school in parent home language
15-COVID safety measures
1132 279 25% 56% 29 94%
24-T i hool
ransportation to get to schoo 1132 276 2% 1% 30 51%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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033.1222.274

LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
761 171 22% 96% 1 92%
16-A safe school
761 171 22% 95% 2 81%
05-Good principals
761 169 22% 92% 3 89%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learnin
€ 761 171 2% 9% 4 72%
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
761 171 22% 92% 4 80%
14-Security staff on campus
Y P 761 171 2% 89% 6 74%
08-Life skill courses for students
761 170 22% 85% 7 63%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
et guice prep & 761 171 2% 84% 8 79%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
761 170 22% 83% 9 93%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
en quatity 761 170 2%  81% 10  73%
12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
761 170 22% 81% 11 86%
22-Mental health support for students
PP 761 170 2%  81% 11 77%
28-Regular communication from the school and
' ) 761 170 22% 80% 13 84%
teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
&~ 10H k/tutoril t
E lomework/tutoring suppor 761 171 2%  78% 14 69%
27-Bullying prevention
i LG (e 761 171 2% 77% 15 70%
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
8‘ P P PP 761 169 2%  76% 16  85%
8 07-Small class sizes
= 761 171 22% 75% 17 56%
17-Athleti
etic programs 761 171 2% 75% 17 89%
18-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
761 171 22% 75% 17 89%
theatre, dance, etc.)
01-Students to be able t Il th,
Chm)Sue ents to be able to enroll in any course they 761 171 22% 1% 2 80%
04-Online tools to support learning
761 171 22% 71% 20 89%
25-Traffic control for student drop off/picku
p off/pickup 761 169 2%  71% 22 64%
30-Information about participating in school activities,
L 761 169 22% 69% 23 92%
when it is safe to do so
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs
prog 761 171 2% 8% 24 77%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
761 170 22% 67% 25 76%
13-Ideas/tips on how to support academics at home
/tip PP 761 170 22% 6% 26 86%
29-Opportunities/tools to communicate with the
. 761 168 22% 62% 27 93%
school in parent home language
03-Ch book:
romebooks 761 169 2% 6% 27 92%
24-Transportation to get to school
761 170 22% 54% 29 82%
15-COVID safet
satety measures 761 170 22%  36% 30 94%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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033.1222.274

LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
16-A safe school
914 368 40% 98% 1 81%
- hi
06-Good teachers 914 370  40%  98% 2 93%
05-Good principals
914 367 40% 95% 3 93%
14- i ff
Security staff on campus 514 367 20% 51% 4 80%
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
914 370 40% 91% 5 92%
11-Useful f k fi h I i
Useful feedback from teachers on learning 514 367 20% 01% 6 26%
27-Bullying prevention
914 365 40% 91% 7 74%
2-Challengi i i
02-Challenging and interesting courses 914 365 20% 29% s 20%
08-Life skill courses for students
914 365 40% 88% 9 67%
22-M I health f
ental health support for students 514 368 20% $7% 10 78%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career 914 371 41% 86% 11 83%
28-Regul ication fi he school
8-Regu ?r communication ro.mt e school and 514 370 20% 84% 1 93%
c teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
8 914 369  40% 8% 13 85%
—
12-F t gradebook, tVUE updat
g requent gradebook/paren updates 514 368 20% 82% 14 93%
C  21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
E 914 368 40% 82% 15 70%
1- I Il hi
c 0 Students to be able to enroll in any course they 514 370 20% 20% 16 20%
4=  choose
% 26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
QO 914 366 0% 79% 17 80%
©
N 07-Small cl i
— mall class sizes 914 368 40%  78% 18  71%
w
25-Traffic control for student drop off/pickup
914 368 40% 78% 18 62%
04-Online tools t tl i
nline tools to support learning 514 369 20% 76% 2 50%
10-Homework/tutoring support
914 370 40% 74% 21 83%
18-Visual f i
8-Visual and performing arts programs (band, 514 369 20% 72% 2 25%
theatre, dance, etc.)
17-Athletic programs
914 365 40% 71% 23 84%
Inf ) icipating in school activiti
30-In f;rrnatlon about participating in school activities, 514 370 20% 1% 23 51%
when it is safe to do so
13-ldeas/tips on how to support academics at home
914 368 40% 70% 25 85%
19-F |
9-Fun programs, events, and clubs 514 370 20% 20% 2% 24%
03-Chromebooks
914 370 40% 68% 27 95%
29- iti | i ith th
9 Opportunltles/too s to communicate with the 514 370 20% 8% )8 96%
school in parent home language
15-COVID safety measures
914 368 40% 66% 29 91%
24-T) i hool
ransportation to get to schoo 514 369 20% 51% 30 65%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
763 124 16% 98% 1 96%
16-A safe school
sate schoo 763 124 16%  96% 2 77%
22-Mental health support for students
763 124 16% 94% 3 83%
05-Good principal
ood principals 763 125 16%  94% 4 93%
14-Security staff on campus
763 124 16% 94% 5 71%
23-Cl |l-maintail inviti hool
3-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools 763 124 16% 03% 6 26%
27-Bullying prevention
763 119 16% 93% 6 77%
10-H k/tutoril t
lomework/tutoring suppor 763 124 16% 9% 3 80%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning
763 124 16% 90% 9 98%
08-Life skill for student:
ife skill courses for students 763 122 16% 50% 10 77%
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
763 124 16% 90% 10 78%
21-Nutritious, high lit Is for student:
utritious, high quality meals for students 763 124 16% 50% 10 83%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
763 123 16% 89% 13 84%
b3 cal'Eler | I skill
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
_&,) / 763 123 16% 89% 13 83%
)
3 04-Online tools to support learning
o 763 122 16% 87% 15 92%
25-Traffic control for student drop off/picku
o p off/pickup 763 123 16% 8% 16  70%
E 30-Information about participating in school activities, o o o
(C  whenitis safe to do so 763 124 16% 85% 16 93%
-
12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
quentg /P i 763 124 16%  84% 18  100%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
763 124 16% 84% 19 91%
13-Ideas/tips on how to support academics at home
/tip PP 763 121 16%  83% 20  84%
28-Regular communication from the school and 78 e o eEw o0 o
teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or ° ° °
29-Opportunities/tools to communicate with the o o o
school in parent home language 763 124 16% 83% 2 o7%
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs
763 124 16% 81% 23 83%
-Ch k:
03-Chromebooks 763 124 16%  80% 24 95%
17-Athletic programs
763 124 16% 79% 25 86%
18-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
et e P o) g arts programs { 763 123 16%  79% 25  81%
24-Transportation to get to school
763 122 16% 78% 27 78%
01-Students to be able t Il th,
Chm)sue lents to be able to enroll in any course they 763 125 16% 77% )8 28%
15-COVID safety measures
763 121 16% 75% 29 88%
07-Small cl. i
mall class sizes 763 123 16%  66% 30  86%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Research and Evaluation
Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1222.274

LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
16-A safe school
953 176 18% 97% 1 79%
06-Good teach
oo teachers 953 175 18% 9% 2 91%
27-Bullying prevention
953 174 18% 95% 3 73%
05-Good principals
princip 953 175 18% 9% 4 9%
14-Security staff on campus
953 175 18% 90% 5 80%
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
€ 953 174 18%  90% 5 8%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning
953 174 18% 90% 7 85%
08-Life skill courses for students
953 173 18% 90% 8 61%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career 953 174 18% 90% 8 79%
22-Mental health support for students
PP 953 176  18%  89% 10  81%
04-Online tools to support learning
953 174 18% 86% 11 91%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
en qualtty 953 174 18%  86% 12 63%
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
00 953 174 18% 85% 13 80%
— -
28-Regular communication from the school and
(] Eue ’ 953 176 18%  84% 14 92%
Re) teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
-8 9 g /p P 953 172 18% 84% 15 90%
-Infe i icipating in school activiti
E 30-In f;rrnatlon about participating in school activities, 953 176 18% 82% 16 59%
) whenitis safe to do so
s 02-Challenging and interesting courses
[a's 953 173 18% 82% 17 88%
- 10-Homework/tutoring support
tutoring supp 953 173 18%  81% 18 74%
25-Traffic control for student drop off/pickup
953 172 18% 80% 19 70%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
/ 953 174 18% 79% 20 84%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 953 174 18% 79% 21 85%
03-Ch book:
romebooks 953 173 18%  75% 22 97%
07-Small class sizes
953 171 18% 73% 23 72%
13-Ideas/ti how t t academics at h
leas/tips on how to support academics at home 953 175 18% 72% 2 84%
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs
953 176 18% 72% 25 92%
29- iti | i ith th
9 Opportunltles/too s to communicate with the 953 176 18% 72% 2 52%
school in parent home language
17-Athletic programs
953 175 18% 70% 27 88%
18-Visual f i
8-Visual and performing arts programs (band, 953 176 18% 20% 97 0a%
theatre, dance, etc.)
15-COVID safety measures
953 173 18% 70% 29 85%
24-Transportation to get to school
P & 953 175 18%  64% 30  72%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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033.1222.274

LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
1797 409 23% 98% 1 87%
16-A safe school
6-A safe schoo 1797 407 23%  98% 1 74%
14-Security staff on campus
1797 408 23% 95% 3 74%
g incipal
05-Good principals 1797 410 23%  94% 4 90%
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
1797 409 23% 90% 5 89%
- | i ion f I
S:reC;unse ors to guide preparation for college and 1797 410 23% 20% 6 83%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning
1797 409 23% 89% 7 81%
27-Bullyi i
ullying prevention 1797 407 23%  89% 7 75%
08-Life skill courses for students
1797 408 23% 87% 9 76%
2-Challengi i i
02-Challenging and interesting courses 1797 405 23% 26% 10 26%
22-Mental health support for students
1797 408 23% 85% 11 81%
20- | i i |
- 0-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 1797 408 23% 23% 1 24%
oo 12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
b 6 6
'j—: 1797 409 23% 83% 13 90%
28-Regular communication from the school and
& Bu : 1797 408 23%  82% 14 90%
= teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
@ 01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
O choose 1797 409 23% 78% 15 83%
U 07-Small class sizes
(D] 1797 409 23% 77% 16 77%
c
04-Online tools to support learning
e 1797 409 23%  76% 17 81%
35 . ] i
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
) eh quatity 1797 406 23%  76% 18 68%
(@]
QO 26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
1797 409 23% 75% 19 80%
10-Homework/tutoring support
/tutoring supp 1797 409 23%  75% 20 78%
25-Traffic control for student drop off/pickup
1797 408 23% 74% 21 56%
Inf ) icipating in school activiti
30-In f;r.matlon about participating in school activities, 1797 208 23% 70% 2 51%
when it is safe to do so
18-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
1797 409 23% 69% 23 88%
theatre, dance, etc.)
03-Chromebooks
1797 410 23% 67% 24 98%
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs
1797 409 23% 67% 24 89%
13-Ideas/tips on how to support academics at home
/tip PP 1797 408 23%  66% 26 81%
17-Athletic programs
1797 404 22% 64% 27 90%
29- iti | i ith th
9 Opportunltles/too s to communicate with the 1797 208 23% 4% 28 59%
school in parent home language
15-COVID safety measures
1797 408 23% 60% 29 92%
24-T) i hool
ransportation to get to schoo 1797 205 23% s1% 30 66%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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033.1222.274

LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
1524 307 20% 97% 1 88%
16-A safe school
sate schoo 1504 306 20%  97% 2 73%
05-Good principals
1524 306 20% 93% 3 70%
11-Useful feedback fi teach I i
seful feedback from teachers on learning 1504 307 20% 50% 4 67%
14-Security staff on campus
1524 307 20% 89% 5 69%
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviti hool
ean, well-maintained, inviting schools 1524 304 20% 88% 6 61%
08-Life skill courses for students
1524 307 20% 86% 7 42%
22-Mental health t for student
ental health support for students 1524 305 20%  84% 3 67%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career 1524 306 20% 83% 9 74%
02-Challengi d int: ti
allenging and interesting courses 1504 306 20% 81% 10 93%
12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
1524 307 20% 80% 11 72%
27-Bullying prevention
Ving p 1524 305 20%  80% 12 69%
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
c 1524 305 20% 79% 13 76%

00 28-Regul ication from the school
Q0 28-Regu ?r communication r?mt e school and 1504 302 20% 75% 14 72%
T teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or

10-Homework/tutoring support

(;J /tutoring supp 1524 307 20%  77% 15 59%

21-Nutritious, high lit Is for student:

e utritious, high quality meals for students 1504 306 20% 72% 16 0%
w 01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they o o o
4 - 1524 307 20% 72% 17 77%
L 18-visual formi

8-Visual and performing arts programs (band, 1524 305 20% 71% 18 22%
theatre, dance, etc.)
25-Traffic control for student drop off/pickup
1524 304 20% 71% 19 48%
07-Small cl. i
mall class sizes 1524 306 20%  70% 20 4%
04-Online tools to support learning
1524 306 20% 70% 21 81%
17-Athleti
etic programs 1524 306 20%  68% 22 87%
30-Information about participating in school activities,
L 1524 300 20% 68% 23 88%
when it is safe to do so
19-F 3 ts, and club:
un programs, events, and ciuos 1524 306 20%  67% 24 81%
13-ldeas/tips on how to support academics at home
1524 307 20% 66% 25 66%
26-Cl. instructi ial tional skill
lassroom instruction on social/emotional skills 1504 300 20% 65% 2% 70%
29-Opportunities/tools to communicate with the
. 1524 301 20% 64% 27 89%
school in parent home language
03-Ch book:
romebooks 1524 305 20%  63% 28 91%
24-Transportation to get to school
1524 303 20% 46% 29 60%
15-COVID safet
satety measures 1524 304 20%  42% 30  86%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

Research and Evaluation
Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1222.274

LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
1317 184 14% 97% 1 93%
16-A safe school
6-A safe schoo 1317 182 14%  96% 2 83%
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
1317 185 14% 94% 3 87%
22-M I health f
ental health support for students 1317 184 14% 93% 4 80%
14-Security staff on campus
1317 186 14% 92% 5 78%
27-Bullyi i
ullying prevention 1317 179 14%  92% 5 76%
05-Good principals
1317 185 14% 92% 7 95%
11-Useful f k fi h I i
Useful feedback from teachers on learning 1317 186 14% 50% s 26%
08-Life skill courses for students
1317 184 14% 89% 9 76%
10-H k i
0-Homework/tutoring support 1317 184 14% 89% 5 77%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and o o o
—— 1317 185 14% 88% 11 82%
20- | i i |
0-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 1317 185 14% 28% 1 22%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
1317 183 14% 88% 13 75%
28-Regul ication fi he school
—  28-Regu ?r communication r:{mt e school and 1317 186 14% 87% 14 84%
b teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
== 26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
I 1317 184  14%  84% 15 88%
S 12
-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
= quent 8 /p P 1317 186 14%  84% 16  89%
2 04-Online tools to support learning
[T 1317 185 14%  83% 17 82%
29- iti | i ith th
9 Opportunltles/too s to communicate with the 1317 186 14% 82% 18 04%
school in parent home language
25-Traffic control for student drop off/pickup
1317 185 14% 81% 19 62%
-Infe i icipating in school activiti
30-In f;r.matlon about participating in school activities, 1317 186 14% 81% 19 89%
when it is safe to do so
02-Challenging and interesting courses
1317 186 14% 80% 21 90%
13-1 i hi i hi
3-Ideas/tips on how to support academics at home 1317 182 14% 80% 2 78%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
- 1317 185 14% 77% 23 85%
15-COVID saf
5-COVID safety measures 1317 180  14% 7% 24 79%
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs
1317 183 14% 76% 25 84%
-Ch k:
03-Chromebooks 1317 185 14%  75% 26 92%
24-Transportation to get to school
1317 184 14% 74% 27 76%
17-Athleti
thietic programs 1317 184 14%  73% 28 93%
18-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
1317 183 14% 70% 29 89%
theatre, dance, etc.)
7- Il cl i
07-small class sizes 1317 184 14%  70% 30  88%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1222.274

LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
2091 271 13% 99% 1 88%
16-A safe school
6-A safe schoo 2001 268 13%  98% 2 82%
05-Good principals
2091 270 13% 96% 3 94%
11-Useful f k fi h I i
Useful feedback from teachers on learning 2001 28 13% 01% 4 79%
14-Security staff on campus
2091 269 13% 91% 4 77%
- | i ion f I
S:reC;unse ors to guide preparation for college and 2001 270 13% 20% 6 76%
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
2091 270 13% 89% 7 87%
-Life skill f
08-Life skill courses for students 2001 270 13% 87% 8 52%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
2091 270 13% 86% 9 82%
27-Bullyi i
ullying prevention 2001 265 13%  84% 10  75%
28-Regular communication from the school and
' ) 2091 270 13% 83% 11 86%
teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
07-Small cl. i
mall class sizes 2001 260 13%  83% 12 63%
12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
2091 267 13% 82% 13 77%
e ] )
20-C lors t de ad d | t
Eo ounselors to provide advice and personal support | 270 13% 22% 13 78%
T 22-Mental health support for students
c 2091 269 13% 82% 13 75%
= 21-Nutritious, high quality meals for student:
= utritious, high quality meals for students 2001 270 13% 76% 16 50%
c
(O 01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they o o o
—  hoose 2091 271 13% 76% 17 73%
[T
10-H k/tutoril t
omework/tutoring suppor 2001 270 13%  75% 18 67%
04-Online tools to support learning
2091 269 13% 74% 19 85%
18-Visual f i
8-Visual and performing arts programs (band, 2001 270 13% 74% 20 88%
theatre, dance, etc.)
25-Traffic control for student drop off/pickup
2091 269 13% 74% 20 55%
19-F 3 ts, and club:
un programs, events, and clubs 2001 270 13% 72% 2 29%
17-Athletic programs
2091 267 13% 70% 23 85%
26-Cl. instructi ial tional skill
lassroom instruction on social/emotional skills 2001 270 13% 20% 24 75%
30-Information about participating in school activities,
L 2091 268 13% 69% 25 87%
when it is safe to do so
13-Ideas/ti how t t academics at h
leas/tips on how to support academics at home 2001 267 13% 65% 2 72%
29-Opportunities/tools to communicate with the
. 2091 269 13% 63% 27 94%
school in parent home language
03-Ch book:
romebooks 2001 271 13%  61% 28 95%
15-COVID safety measures
2091 269 13% 56% 29 83%
24-T i hool
ransportation to get to schoo 2001 29 13% 24% 30 57%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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033.1222.274

LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
1863 247 13% 99% 1 90%
16-A safe school
sate schoo 1863 246 13%  96% 2 87%
05-Good principals
1863 245 13% 92% 3 93%
11-Useful feedback fi teach I i
seful feedback from teachers on learning 1863 247 13% 50% 4 70%
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
1863 247 13% 90% 5 84%
14-S ity staff
ecurity statt on campus 1863 246 13%  87% 6 79%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career 1863 248 13% 86% 7 73%
22-Mental health t for student
entathealth support for students 1863 246 13%  85% 8 73%
27-Bullying prevention
1863 244 13% 85% 9 72%
02-Challengi d int: ti
allenging and interesting courses 1863 246 13% 84% 10 87%
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
1863 245 13% 82% 11 70%
08-Life skill for student:
e skill courses for students 1863 246 13%  81% 12 49%
-C  12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
oo 9 g /p P 1863 246 13% 81% 12 74%
T 21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
> » BN quality 1863 246 13%  81% 14 49%
Q 28-Regular communication from the school and
(] . . 1863 245 13% 80% 15 78%
o teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
10-H k i
) 10-Homework/tutoring support 1863 245 13% 20% 16 70%
©
C  07-Small class sizes
S 1863 247 13% 78% 17 59%
00 o35 i
-Students to be able to enroll in any course the:
T hoose v v 1863 247 13%  74% 18 70%
18-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
1863 246 13% 73% 19 74%
theatre, dance, etc.)
04-Online tools t tl i
niine tools to support fearning 1863 246 13%  72% 20  84%
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs
1863 245 13% 71% 21 73%
26-Cl. instructi ial tional skill
lassroom instruction on social/emotional skills 1863 247 13% 70% 2 70%
25-Traffic control for student drop off/pickup
1863 247 13% 69% 23 54%
Inf ) icipating in school activiti
30-In f;rrnatlon about participating in school activities, 1863 245 13% 9% 2 81%
when it is safe to do so
03-Chromebooks
1863 248 13% 67% 25 96%
13-Ideas/ti how t t academics at h
leas/tips on how to support academics at home 1863 246 13% 66% 2% 4%
17-Athletic programs
1863 247 13% 65% 27 88%
29- iti | i ith th
9 Opportunltles/too s to communicate with the 1863 245 13% 65% 28 97%
school in parent home language
15-COVID safety measures
1863 244 13% 54% 29 79%
24-T) tation t t t hool
ransportation to get to schoo 1863 246 13%  52% 30 5%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
16-A safe school
1793 192 11% 97% 1 78%
06-Good teach
oo teachers 1783 194 11% 9% 2 95%
05-Good principals
1793 192 11% 93% 3 92%
14-S ity staff
ecarity sttt on campus 1783 194 1% 93% 3 71%
27-Bullying prevention
1793 187 10% 90% 5 75%
23-Cl |l-maintail inviti hool
3-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools 1703 192 11% 89% 6 00%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning
1793 194 11% 89% 7 84%
22-M I health f
ental health support for students 1793 193 1% 38% s 86%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
1793 193 11% 88% 9 65%
-Life skill f
08-Life skill courses for students 1703 192 11% 87% 10 61%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career 1793 193 11% 86% 11 87%
10-H k/tutoril t
omework/tutoring suppor 1783 192 11%  8s% 12 78%
e
b 28-Regular communication from the school and
— . . 1793 193 11% 84% 13 87%
T teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
12-F t gradebook, tVUE updat
— requent gradebook/paren updates 1793 193 1% 83% 14 89%
©
&~ 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
- 1793 193 11% 83% 14 85%
>~ 04-Online tools to support learnin
) PP € 1793 194 11%  82% 16 92%
—_
Q 02-Challenging and interesting courses
o+ 1793 192 11% 82% 17 89%
c
13-Ideas/ti how t t academics at h
o leas/tips on how to support academics at home 1793 194 1% 82% 17 81%
2 01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 1793 193 11% 82% 19 81%
03-Ch book:
romebooks 1783 191 11%  80% 20 95%
25-Traffic control for student drop off/pickup
1793 193 11% 80% 20 71%
Inf ) icipating in school activiti
30-In f;rrnatlon about participating in school activities, 1793 193 1% 78% 2 50%
when it is safe to do so
07-Small class sizes
1793 192 11% 75% 23 84%
26-Cl i i ial, ional skill
6-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 1793 193 1% 75% 23 89%
29-Opportunities/tools to communicate with the
R 1793 192 11% 74% 25 95%
school in parent home language
17-Athleti
thletic programs 1783 193 11%  74% 26 8%
18-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
1793 194 11% 74% 26 86%
theatre, dance, etc.)
19-F |
9-Fun programs, events, and clubs 1793 192 1% 69% 28 25%
15-COVID safety measures
1793 191 11% 69% 29 93%
24-T) i hool
ransportation to get to schoo 1793 192 1% 67% 30 82%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
2016 361 18% 99% 1 88%
16-A safe school
sate schoo 016 362 18%  97% 2 87%
05-Good principals
2016 359 18% 92% 3 92%
11-Useful feedback fi teach I i
seful feedback from teachers on learning 2016 362 18% 50% 4 75%
08-Life skill courses for students
2016 358 18% 90% 5 46%
14-S ity staff
ecurity statt on campus 2016 359 18%  90% 6 77%
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
2016 360 18% 89% 7 83%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 2016 359 18% 26% s 89%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career 2016 362 18% 84% 9 78%
07-Small cl. i
mall class sizes 2016 361 18%  82% 10 55%
10-Homework/tutoring support
2016 361 18% 79% 11 61%
22-Mental health t for student
- entathealth support for students 016 361 18%  78% 12 71%
b0 28-Regular communication from the school and
o— X 3 2016 361 18% 77% 13 89%
T teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
12-F t gradebook, tVUE updat
) requent gradebook/parentVUE updates 2016 362 18%  76% 14 84%
>
Q 01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they o o o
S choose 2016 361 18% 75% 15 77%
w 27-Bullyi ti
- ullying prevention 2016 358 18%  74% 16  71%
% 21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
» 2016 360 18% 74% 17 52%
8 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 2016 362 18% 73% 18 20%
o 04-Online tools to support learning
2016 360 18% 73% 19 85%
17-Athleti
etic programs 2016 361 18%  69% 20  82%
18-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
2016 362 18% 69% 20 85%
theatre, dance, etc.)
Inf ) icipating in school activiti
30-In f;rrnatlon about participating in school activities, 2016 359 18% 67% 2 93%
when it is safe to do so
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs
2016 361 18% 66% 23 86%
26-Cl. instructi ial tional skill
lassroom instruction on social/emotional skills 2016 361 18% 4% 2 78%
24-Transportation to get to school
2016 362 18% 64% 25 48%
25-Traffi trol for student d ff/picki
raffic control for student drop off/pickup 2016 360 18% 4% 2 4%
13-ldeas/tips on how to support academics at home
2016 361 18% 63% 27 77%
03-Ch book:
romebooks 2016 359 18%  61% 28 96%
29-Opportunities/tools to communicate with the
. 2016 361 18% 55% 29 89%
school in parent home language
15-COVID safet
satety measures 2016 358 18%  40% 30 77%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
2016 259 13% 99% 1 89%
16-A safe school
6-A safe schoo 016 258 13%  97% 2 8%
05-Good principals
2016 259 13% 94% 3 91%
14- i ff
Security staff on campus 2016 259 13% 93% 4 75%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career 2016 259 13% 92% 5 69%
27-Bullyi i
ullying prevention 016 258 13%  91% 6 7%
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
2016 260 13% 90% 7 87%
-Life skill f
08-Life skill courses for students 2016 257 13% 20% s 56%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning
2016 257 13% 90% 9 79%
22-M I health f
ental health support for students 2016 259 13% 89% 10 73%
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
2016 259 13% 87% 11 74%
21-Nutriti high li Is f
utritious, high quality meals for students 2016 257 13% 36% 1 8%
28-Regular communication from the school and
' ) 2016 260 13% 84% 13 89%
c teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
10-H k/tutoril t
oo omework/tutoring suppor 2016 259 13%  83% 14 63%
T 12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
c 2016 256 13% 83% 14 86%
_8 02-Challenging and interesting courses 2016 257 13% 82% 16 89%
Q  04-Online tools to support learning
< 2016 258 13% 82% 16 84%
(2]
1- I Il hi
Shoit:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 2016 258 13% 20% 18 78%
25-Traffic control for student drop off/pickup
2016 256 13% 79% 19 63%
Inf ) icipating in school activiti
30-In f;r.matlon about participating in school activities, 2016 260 13% 78% 2 93%
when it is safe to do so
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
2016 257 13% 77% 21 74%
7- Il cl i
07-small class sizes 016 258 13%  75% 2 71%
13-ldeas/tips on how to support academics at home
2016 257 13% 72% 23 73%
-Ch k:
03-Chromebooks 016 256 13%  71% 24 9%
18-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
2016 260 13% 71% 25 92%
theatre, dance, etc.)
29- iti | i ith th
9 Opportunltles/too s to communicate with the 2016 259 13% 1% 2% 26%
school in parent home language
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs
2016 260 13% 69% 27 83%
17-Athleti
thletic programs 2016 260 13%  68% 28 9%
15-COVID safety measures
2016 256 13% 65% 29 80%
24-T) i hool
ransportation to get to schoo 2016 258 13% 63% 30 72%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
16-A safe school
1259 155 12% 95% 1 88%
- hi
06-Good teachers 1259 157 12% 9% 2 9%
27-Bullying prevention
1259 157 12% 92% 2 84%
14- i ff
Security staff on campus 1259 157 12% 50% 4 8%
05-Good principals
1259 157 12% 88% 5 98%
23-Cl |l-maintail inviti hool
3-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools 1259 154 19% 88% 5 00%
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
1259 157 12% 87% 7 89%
28-Regul ication fi he school
8-Regu ?r communication rc{mt e school and 1259 156 12% 87% ; 93%
teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
1259 155 12% 86% 9 84%
10-H k i
0-Homework/tutoring support 1259 152 12% 85% 10 83%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning
1259 156 12% 85% 10 92%
22-M I health f
ental health support for students 1259 156 12% 85% 10 91%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career 1259 155 12% 85% 13 87%
-Life skill f
_nco 08-Life skill courses for students 1259 156 19% 83% 14 83%
== 21-Nutritio s, high quality meals for students
I SRR, U0 CRENLY u 1259 154 12%  83% 14 71%
> ) )
4-Onl | I
2 04-Online tools to support learning 1259 155 19% 82% 16 97%
(O 26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
> 1259 156 12% 80% 17 87%
29- iti | i ith th
9 Opportunltles/too s to communicate with the 1259 155 12% 20% 18 95%
school in parent home language
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 1259 157 12% 76% 19 88%
03-Ch book:
romebooks 1259 155 12%  76% 19 9%
25-Traffic control for student drop off/pickup
1259 156 12% 76% 19 70%
15-COVID saf
5-COVID safety measures 1259 157 12%  75% 22 84%
13-ldeas/tips on how to support academics at home
1259 156 12% 75% 23 86%
2-Challengi i i
02-Challenging and interesting courses 1259 156 19% 73% 24 05%
24-Transportation to get to school
1259 154 12% 73% 25 85%
-Infe i icipating in school activiti
30-In f;rrnatlon about participating in school activities, 1259 156 12% 73% 2 89%
when it is safe to do so
18-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
1259 156 12% 71% 27 82%
theatre, dance, etc.)
19-F |
9-Fun programs, events, and clubs 1259 157 1% 20% 28 03%
17-Athletic programs
1259 154 12% 69% 29 95%
7- Il cl i
07-small class sizes 1259 154 12%  68% 30 86%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
16-A safe school
159 43 27% 98% 1 81%
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
€ 159 44 28%  98% 1 93%
30-Information about participating in school activities,
L 159 44 28% 98% 1 96%
when it is safe to do so
11-Useful feedback fi teach I i
seful feedback from teachers on learning 159 25 28% 56% 4 52%
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
159 43 27% 96% 4 74%
22-Mental health support for students
PP 159 44 8% 9% 4 82%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
159 43 27% 96% 4 90%
06-Good teach
ood teachers 159 45 28%  93% 8 90%
27-Bullying prevention
159 43 27% 93% 8 73%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
et guice prep & 159 45 28%  91% 10 75%
10-Homework/tutoring support
159 43 27% 91% 10 78%
04-Online tools to support learnin,
PP € 159 44 28% 8% 12 100%
05-Good principals
159 45 28% 89% 12 100%
-C  08-Life skill courses for students
0] 159 44 28% 89% 12 87%
I 21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
) 159 44 28% 89% 12 79%
25-Traffi trol for student d ff/picki
E raffic control for student drop off/pickup 159 2 26% 89% 1 50%
>
TU 28-Regular communication from the school and 5 m o o - B
() teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or ° ° °
13-Ideas/tips on how to support academics at home
/tip PP 159 43 27% 8% 18  100%
14-Security staff on campus
159 43 27% 87% 18 88%
24-Transportation to get to school
P & 159 43 27% 8% 18 86%
29-Opportunities/tools to communicate with the
. 159 44 28% 87% 18 95%
school in parent home language
12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
quentg /P i 159 42 26%  84% 22 86%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 159 45 28% 82% 23 95%
18-Visual f i
8-Visual and performing arts programs (band, 159 4 27% 22% 23 05%
theatre, dance, etc.)
03-Chromebooks
159 45 28% 80% 25 100%
17-Athletic programs
Prog 159 43 27% 8% 25 89%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
159 44 28% 78% 27 100%
15-COVID safety measures
Y 159 43 7% 8% 27 84%
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs
159 43 27% 76% 29 83%
07-Small class sizes
159 42 26% 69% 30 88%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

theatre, dance, etc.)

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career 99 18 18% 100% 1 100%
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
P P PP 9% 19 19%  100% 1 92%
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
99 19 19% 100% 1 88%
14-Security staff on campus
Y P 9% 19 19% 9% 4 92%
22-Mental health support for students
99 19 19% 95% 4 86%
28-Regul ication fi he school
8-Regu ?r communication r:{mt e school and 59 19 19% 95% 4 51%
teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
06-Good teachers
99 18 18% 94% 7 100%
16-A safe school
6-A safe schoo 9% 18 18%  89% 8 93%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
99 19 19% 89% 8 92%
27-Bullyi i
ullying prevention 9% 19 19%  89% 8  100%
05-Good principals
99 18 18% 89% 11 100%
08-Life skill for student:
ife skill courses for students 59 18 18% 29% 1 0%
ey
O 11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning
. — 99 18 18% 89% 11 86%
I
15-COVID safet
“ satety measures 9% 17 17%  84% 14 100%
(@]
== 19-Fun programs, events, and clubs
> AL 99 19 19%  84% 14 71%
©
29- iti | i ith th
o 29 Opportunltles/too s to communicate with the 59 19 19% 21% " 100%
school in parent home language
E 30-Information about participating in school activities,
[¢0] L 99 19 19% 84% 14 100%
<= Whenitis safe to do so
"=  02-Challenging and interesti
_§ allenging and interesting courses 59 18 18% 83% 18 36%
10-Homework/tutoring support
99 18 18% 83% 18 77%
13-Ideas/ti how t t academics at h
leas/tips on how to support academics at home 59 18 18% 83% 18 89%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 99 18 18% 78% 21 100%
04-Online tools t tl i
nline tools to support learning 59 18 18% 78% ”n 100%
12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
99 18 18% 78% 21 100%
24-T) tation t t t hool
ransportation to get to schoo 59 19 19% 70% 24 75%
25-Traffic control for student drop off/pickup
99 19 19% 74% 24 100%
03-Ch book:
romebooks 9% 17 17% 7% 26 100%
07-Small class sizes
99 17 17% 72% 26 75%
26-Cl i i ial, ional skill
6-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 59 18 18% 8% 28 36%
17-Athletic programs
99 19 19% 58% 29 60%
18-Visual f i
8-Visual and performing arts programs (band, 99 17 17% 8% 29 60%

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are
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LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
22-Mental health support for students
147 13 9% 100% 1 75%
14- i ff
Security staff on campus 147 13 0% 52% ) 100%
16-A safe school
147 13 9% 92% 2 89%
03-Ch book:
romebooks 147 12 8% 8% 4 67%
04-Online tools to support learning
147 13 9% 85% 4 71%
-Life skill f
08-Life skill courses for students 147 1 8% 85% 4 67%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
147 12 8% 85% 4 67%
23-Cl |l-maintail inviti hool
3-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools 147 13 0% 85% 4 75%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
147 13 9% 77% 9 78%
27-Bullyi i
ullying prevention 47 12 8% 7% 9 100%
06-Good teachers
147 13 9% 77% 9 83%
10-H k i
0-Homework/tutoring support 147 13 9% 77% 9 100%
£ 12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
[Y) 147 13 9% 77% 9 67%
18-Visual f i
I 8-Visual and performing arts programs (band, 147 13 0% 77% 9 60%
[e) theatre, dance, etc.)
&~ 29-Opportunities/tools to communicate with the
()] . 147 13 9% 77% 9 100%
o) school in parent home language
© 01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they o . .
N choose 147 13 9% 69% 16 80%
@ 05-Good principals
Q AL 147 12 8%  69% 16  100%
o 07-Small class sizes
E 147 13 9% 69% 16 33%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career 147 13 9% 69% 16 80%
11-Useful feedback fi teach I i
seful feedback from teachers on learning 147 13 0% 9% 16 80%
15-COVID safety measures
147 13 9% 69% 16 60%
28-Regul ication fi the school and
egu ?r communication ro.m e school an 147 13 0% 9% 16 80%
teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
13-ldeas/tips on how to support academics at home
147 13 9% 62% 23 100%
17-Athleti
etic programs 147 13 9% 2% 23 67%
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
147 12 8% 62% 23 100%
24-T) tation t t t hool
ransportation to get to schoo 147 13 0% 62% 23 67%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
147 13 9% 54% 27 100%
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs
prog 147 13 9% sa% 27 50%
25-Traffic control for student drop off/pickup
147 11 7% 54% 27 67%
30-Information about participating in school activities,
participating 147 13 9% sa% 27 100%

when it is safe to do so

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
22-Mental health support for students
134 24 18% 92% 1 83%
- hi
06-Good teachers 134 24 18%  88% 2 88%
08-Life skill courses for students
134 23 17% 88% 2 71%
16-A safe school
6-A safe schoo 134 B3 17%  88% 2 92%
28-Regular communication from the school and
. . 134 24 18% 88% 2 89%
teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
05-Good principal
ood principals 134 B 7% 83% 6 100%
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
134 24 18% 83% 6 80%
23-Cl |l-maintail inviti hool
3-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools 134 2 18% 83% 6 89%
27-Bullying prevention
134 24 18% 83% 6 67%
14- i ff
Security staff on campus 134 24 18% 70% 10 52%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
134 24 18% 79% 10 73%
7- Il cl i
07-small class sizes 134 24 18% 7% 12 86%
O  21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
o 134 24 18% 75% 12 30%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
3 ging € 134 24 18%  71% 14 100%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
o Career“ GHELEIEERL 8 134 24 18%  71% 14 75%
Y4
15-COVID safety measures
g Y B4 B 1% 1% 14 73%
25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick
Q ' . p off/pickup 134 23 1% 7% 14 86%
[%]
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learnin
o € 134 23 17% 6% 18  100%
-
24-Transportation to get to school
134 24 18% 67% 18 67%
30-Inf ti bout participating i hool activities,
n f;r.ma ion about participating in school activities, | 24 18% 67% 18 100%
when it is safe to do so
04-Online tools to support learning
134 24 18% 63% 21 80%
29-0 tunities/tools t icate with th
ppor unities/tools to communicate wi e 134 24 18% 63% ”n 100%
school in parent home language
03-Chromebooks
134 22 16% 58% 23 83%
17-Athleti
etic programs 134 24 18%  58% 23 100%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
134 24 18% 54% 25 75%
choose
12-F t gradebook, tVUE updat
requent gradebook/paren updates 134 23 17% 4% 2 100%
18-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
134 24 18% 54% 25 100%
theatre, dance, etc.)
19-F 3 ts, and club:
un programs, events, and clubs 134 24 18% 0% 28 100%
10-Homework/tutoring support
134 24 18% 46% 29 75%
13-1 i hi i hi
3-Ideas/tips on how to support academics at home 134 23 17% 26% 2 75%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
16-A safe school
472 69 15% 96% 1 90%
- hi
06-Good teachers 472 69 15%  94% 2 89%
08-Life skill courses for students
472 68 14% 93% 3 50%
11-Useful f k fi h I i
Useful feedback from teachers on learning a7 68 14% 03% 3 0%
22-Mental health support for students
472 68 14% 91% 5 63%
23-Cl |l-maintail inviti hool
3-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools 472 67 14% 01% 5 03%
05-Good principals
472 69 15% 90% 7 94%
14-S ity staff
ecurity statt on campus 472 68 4% 87% 3 84%
28-Regular communication from the school and
. . 472 69 15% 87% 8 90%
teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
P P POl 472 69 15%  86% 10 77%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
472 67 14% 86% 10 67%
25-Traffic control for student drop off/picku
p off/pickup 472 68 14%  86% 10  62%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
472 68 14% 86% 10 83%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
) guide prep € 472 69 15% 8% 14 66%
Q@ career
S~ 10-Homework/tutoring support
o) 472 67 14% 84% 14 58%
E 27-Bullying prevention
~ Ving p 472 67 1% sa% 14 72%
©
12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates
— Eng 2 <L 472 67 4% 8% 17 93%
04-Online tools t tl i
nline tools to support learning 172 68 14% 81% 18 82%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
472 68 14% 78% 19 86%
13-Ideas/ti how t t academics at h
leas/tips on how to support academics at home 172 66 14% 78% 19 70%
18-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
472 69 15% 78% 19 82%
theatre, dance, etc.)
24-T) i hool
ransportation to get to schoo 172 68 14% 77% 2 63%
07-Small class sizes
472 69 15% 75% 23 46%
1- I Il hi
Shoit:edents to be able to enroll in any course they a7 68 14% 24% 24 81%
30-Information about participating in school activities,
L 472 69 15% 72% 25 78%
when it is safe to do so
29- iti | i ith th
9 Opportunltles/too s to communicate with the 172 69 15% 1% 2% 75%
school in parent home language
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs
472 69 15% 70% 27 64%
17-Athleti
etic programs 472 68 14% 8% 28  65%
03-Chromebooks
472 68 14% 62% 29 73%
15-COVID safet
satety measures 472 65 4% s7% 30 72%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
16-A safe school
98 94% 1 91%
06-Good teach
oo teachers 9% 9%3% 2 9%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning
99 89% 3 96%
14-S ity staff
ecurity staff on campus 100 36% 4 36%
27-Bullying prevention
R 9% 86% 4 88%
05-Good principal
ood principals % 86% 6 54%
22-Mental health support for students
99 82% 7 85%
04-Online tools t tl i
nline tools to support learning o8 82% s 56%
08-Life skill courses for students
96 82% 8 84%
03-Ch book:
- romebooks 97 81% 10 93%
QO  10-Homework/tutoring support
'f 98 81% 10 90%
15-COVID safet
safety measures 97 80% 1 89%
>
E 09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
6 6
—— 99 80% 13 94%
(V]
23-Clean, well-maintained, inviti hool
"% ean, well-maintained, inviting schools 99 79% 14 88%
O 28-Regular communication from the school and
< ; ; 98 79% 14 98%
_ teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
(':US 12-Frequent gradebook/parentVUE updates 9 79% 16 100%
)
S 21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
S AR PG ! 98 78% 17 87%
25-Traffi trol for student d ff/picki
G>.) raffic control for student drop off/pickup o8 78% 17 51%
QO  29-Opportunities/tools to communicate with the
o . 96 78% 17 100%
w school in parent home language
20-C lors t ide advi d | t
™ ounselors to provide advice and personal suppor o8 77% 2 85%
LUl 17-Athletic programs
99 75% 21 94%
Inf ) icipating in school activiti
30-In f;r.matlon about participating in school activities, 97 75% n 51%
when it is safe to do so
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
97 73% 23 90%
24-T) tation t t t hool
ransportation to get to schoo % 72% 2 95%
13-ldeas/tips on how to support academics at home
98 72% 25 89%
1- I Il hi
Shoit:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 9 20% 2% 0%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
98 70% 26 89%
18-Visual f i
8-Visual and performing arts programs (band, 9 69% 28 50%
theatre, dance, etc.)
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs
98 65% 29 97%
07-Small cl. i
mall class sizes 97 8% 30 89%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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LCAP Needs-Parent Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
#Fam.  #Resp. ';Zst: % Imp. :::k % Sat.
16-A safe school
267 106 40% 95% 1 91%
- hi
06-Good teachers 267 109 41% 9% 2 94%
05-Good principals
267 108 40% 94% 3 98%
23-Cl |l-maintail inviti hool
3-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools 267 107 20% 2% 4 03%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career 267 107 40% 91% 5 88%
-Life skill f
08-Life skill courses for students 267 108 20% 20% 6 74%
14-Security staff on campus
267 108 40% 90% 6 90%
28-Regul ication fi he school
8-Regu ?r communication ro.mt e school and 267 107 20% 38% s 95%
teacher (i.e., phone calls, emails, newsletters, or
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning
267 108 40% 87% 9 84%
12-F k) VUE
requent gradebook/parentVUE updates 27 107 20% 26% 10 0a%
27-Bullying prevention
267 107 40% 85% 11 84%
O 10-Homework/tutoring support
8 tutoring supp 267 106 40%  84% 12 72%
L 22-Mental health support for students
(&) 267 107 40% 84% 12 78%
(%]
4-Onli | I i
E 04-Online tools to support learning 267 105 30% 82% 14 89%
t 03-Chromebooks
© 267 106 40% 81% 15 91%
I : i
-Nutritious, high lit Is for student:
(@) gh quality meals for students 267 106 40%  80% 16  78%
) 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
> 267 108 40% 79% 17 85%
(]
S  29-0 tunities/tools t icate with th
ppor unities/tools to communicate wi e 267 108 20% 70% 17 57%
LD school in parent home language
02-Challenging and interesting courses
E SIFEnE g et 267 108 40%  78% 19 90%
13-1 i hi i hi
3-Ideas/tips on how to support academics at home 267 108 20% 77% 2 28%
25-Traffic control for student drop off/pickup
267 107 40% 77% 20 84%
26-Cl i i ial, ional skill
6-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 267 107 20% 75% 2 84%
30-Information about participating in school activities,
L 267 108 40% 75% 23 95%
when it is safe to do so
1- I Il hi
Shoit:edents to be able to enroll in any course they 267 109 1% 24% 24 05%
17-Athletic programs
267 108 40% 74% 25 77%
19-F |
9-Fun programs, events, and clubs 27 108 20% 71% 2% 78%
07-Small class sizes
267 107 40% 67% 27 46%
15-COVID saf
3-COVID safety measures 267 105 39%  67% 27 98%
18-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
267 108 40% 65% 29 70%
theatre, dance, etc.)
24-T) i hool
ransportation to get to schoo 267 106 20% 63% 30 81%

MNote: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "maost important.”" "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"very satisfied" or "satisfied." To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.”" Ranks are

based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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